SATISFACTION SURVEY
FY 2018
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S River
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Fiscal Year 20B Satisfaction Survey Summary

Surveys distributedby Program

Children’s Services 364
Community Resources 215
Employment Services 86
Family Services 2,463
Industries/Janitorial 163
Supervised Group Living 112
Stepping Stone 6
Transportation 398
WIC 0
Youth Services 65
Total 3,866
TOTAL

Total number of surveys returned: 631

Average return rate 16%



General Satisfaction

Never/Unsatisfied

Satisfied Some of the Time:
Neutral/Satisfactory:

Most of the Time/Good:
Always/Very Good:

Most of the Time/Good & Always/Very Good:

No Response

AP0
3%
4%
16%
50%
67/%
4%



Program Return Rate Level of Satisfaction
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CHILDREN'S
SERVICES
Ei;@ﬁ‘;ﬁ”s Ene: 69 | 31 | 45% 1.6% | 3.60% | 11.8% | 25.5% | 57.5% | 83.0% | 0.0%
égg‘fggvtﬁv'ﬁ”@ 30 | 13 | 43% 22% | 4.8% | 115% | 25.1% | 52.7% | 77.8% | 3.9%
Jﬁggffg;‘;ﬁigge' 17 | 17 |100%8 20% | 0.0% | 2.0% | 50% | 91.0% | 96.0% | 0.0%
Jump Start Preschoel 37 14 | 380
i 0
El‘;ﬁ‘;‘e‘:ﬁ;{f"” 0.0% | 0.0% | 35% | 3.5% | 93.0% | 96.5% | 0.0%
After School- East 29 19 | 66%
i 0
ashington 0.0% | 0.0% | 52% | 20.3% | 72.0% | 92.3% | 2.0%

Elemenary




After School-East

. . 26 14 | 54% 0.0% 0.0% 3.8% | 15.2% | 81.0% | 96.2% | 1.0%
Washington Middle
After Schook-Medora | 40 | 34 | 85% 620 | 1.0% | 4.6% | 26.3% | 62.4% | 88.7% | 0.0%
Elementary
Aﬁehr Schook-Medora | 20 | 13 | 65% 00% | 1.1% | 16.4% | 74.9% | 7.7% | 82.6% | 0.0%
Hig
After Schook-Morgan | 35 | 21 | 60% 0.0% | 0.30% | 3.90% | 30.10%| 65.00%| 95.1% | 1.0%
Elementary
After Schook-North 37 | 23 | 62% B 00% | 00% | 58% | 21.0% | 73.2% | 94.2% | 1.0%
Harrison Elementary
After Schook-North 24 | 14 | 58% M 00% | 00% | 9.3% | 345% | 53.5% | 88.0% | 4.0%
HarrisonMiddle

COMMUNITY

RESOURCES
Structured Family Cart 12 | 2 | 17% B 000 | 83% | 8.3% | 33.3% | 50.0% | 83.3% | 0.0%
- Consumer
Structured Family Cart 10 | 2 | 20% B 00% | 00% | 30.0% | 32.0% | 40.0% | 72.0% | 0.0%
- Householder
Structured Family Cary 3 0 | 0% 00% | 0.0% | 00% | 0.0% | 00% | 00% | 0.0%
- Guardian
Habilitation Corydon | 36 | 11 | 31% 0.0% 0.0% | 0.0% | 15.40% 81.00%| 96.4% | 4.0%
Consumer
Habilitation Corydon | 15 | 6 | 40% 00% | 0.0% | 2.0% | 24.0% | 75.0% | 99.0% | 0.0%
Parent/Advocate
Habilitation Paimyra= | 12 | 0 | 0% 00% | 00% | 00% | 00% | 00% | 0.0% | 0.0%
Consumer
Habilitation Paimyra 4 0 | 0% 00% | 0.0% | 00% | 0.0% | 00% | 00% | 0.0%
Parent/Advocate
Habilitation Salem 40 | 6 | 15% B 00% | 24% | 2.4% | 26.3% | 61.9% | 88.2% | 7.1%
Consumer
Habilitation Salem 15 | 0 | 0% 00% | 0.0% | 00% | 0.0% | 00% | 0.0% | 0.0%

Parent/Advocate




Wellness Coordination

22 3 | 14% 0.0% 8.3% 0.0% | 83% | 83.3% | 91.6% | 0.0%
-- Consumer
In-Home Services 46 | 11 | 24% 00% | 00% | 00% | 2% | 98% | 100% | 0.0%
Consumer
EMPLOYMENT
SERVICES
Employment Services| o 0 | 0% 00% | 0.0% | 00% | 0.0% | 00% | 00% | 0.0%
VR - Discovery
Employment Services| o 0 | 0% 00% | 0.0% | 00% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 00% | 0.0%
Placement
Employment Services
VR - 17 10 | 59%
il‘é‘r’]go”e‘j’fo"o‘” 00% | 00% | 00% | 9.0% | 91.0% | 100.0% | 0.0%
Employment Services| 10 | 7 | 70% 00% | 7.0% | 7.0% | 40.0% | 47.0% | 87.0% | 0.0%
VR - Referring Agency
Supported Emp- 31 | 18 | 58% 00% | 06% | 2.9% | 17.2% | 79.3% | 96.5% | 0.0%
Employer
Driver's Training 24 | 10 | 42% 00% | 0.0% | 2.0% | 6.0% | 92.0% | 98.0% | 0.0%
Consumer
Driver's Training 4 0 | 0% 00% | 00% | 0.0% | 00% | 00% | 00% | 0.0%
Referring Agency
| 0 0 | 0% 0.0% | 0.0% | 00% | 0.0% | 00% | 00% | 0.0%
Resume Services
FAMILY
SERVICES
giFr%gteF’S Sectionl | 1,043 | 28 | 3% 00% | 7.0% | 7.0% | 15.0% | 71.0% | 86.0% | 0.0%
First Steps Secion2 | 1043 | 28 | 3% 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 32.0% | 61.0% | 93.0% | 7.0%
Assessment Team
First Steps Referral | 287 | 30 | 10% B 00% | 3.0% | 7.0% | 13.0% | 70.0% | 83.0% | 7.0%

Source




Healthy Families
Parent/Advocate

90

36

40%

0.0%

2.0%

0.0%

3.0%

92.0%

95.0%

3.0%

INDUSTRIES

Corydon Blue River
Industriess Consumer

39

20

51%

6.7%

7.6%

5.7%

13.3%

64.8%

78.1%

1.9%

Corydon Blue River
Industries-
Parent/Advocate

32

12

38%

0.0%

3.3%

0.0%

16.7%

80.0%

96.7%

0.0%

Salem Blue River
Industries- Consumer

38

17

45%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

75.6%

24.4%

100.0%

0.0%

Salem Blue River
Industries
Parent/Advocate

36

14%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

20.0%

80.0%

100.0%

0.0%

Industries Customer

14

86%

0.0%

4.2%

4.2%

18.8%

72.9%

91.7%

0.0%

JANITORIAL
SERVICES

Janitorial- Consumer

0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

Janitorial- Employers

0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

RESIDENTIAL
SERVICES

SGL Residentiad
Resident Klerner

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

4.8%

35.7%

40.5%

59.5%

SGL Residenti-
Resident Marvy

43%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

50.0%

0.0%

50.0%

50.0%

SGL Residentiad
Resident McGrain

63%

0.0%

6.1%

8.2%

32.7%

53.1%

85.8%

0.0%

SGL Residentiad
Resident Milltown

43%

0.0%

7.1%

2.4%

28.6%

61.9%

90.5%

0.0%

SGL Residentiad
Resident Nichols

57%

0.0%

3.6%

0.0%

7.1%

64.3%

71.4%

25.0%




SGL Residential

. 8 7 0.0% 0.0% | 0.0% | 24.3% | 51.4% | 75.7% | 24.3%
Resident Oak
SGL Residential 9 c
\F;if;:/dems“mm't 00% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 14.3% | 73.2% | 87.5% | 12.5%
SGL Residential 54 | 26 0.0% | 00% | 54% | 11.9% | 81.5% | 93.4% | 1.2%
Family Member
SGL Residential 5 5
Beginning of Service 00% | 0.0% | 7.0% | 13.0% | 60.0% | 73.0% | 20.0%
Resident
SGL Residential 5 0
E:r%]'irl‘;"”g of Service 00% | 00% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 100.0%| 100.0% | 0.0%
SGL Residential End | o | 0 0.0% | 00% | 7.0% | 20.0% | 73.0% | 93.0% | 0.0%
of Service- Resident
SGL Residential End | o | 0 30.0% | 20.0% | 0.0% | 10.0% | 40.0% | 50.0% | 0.0%
of Service- Family

TRANSIT

. | 252 | 37 00% | 05% | 0.0% | 9.2% | 90.3% | 99.5% | 0.0%
Public Transportation
Children's 7 |0 0.0% | 00% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 00% | 0.0% | 0.0%
Transportation
Day Services 26 | 5 00% | 0.0% | 256% | 49.6% | 24.8% | 74.4% | 0.0%
Transportation

| [ 113 | 14 00% | 00% | 4.7% | 4.8% | 82.2% | 87.0% | 8.3%
Medical Transportatiof

WOMEN, INFANTS

AND CHILDREN

0 0 00% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0%

Crawford County
Harrison County
(number distributed is| ¥ 0 00% | 00% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0%

unknown)




0 0 | 0% 0.0% 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% 0.0% | 0.0%

Orange County
. 0 0 | 0% 0.0% 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% 0.0% | 0.0%

Washington County
YOUTH SERVICES
Wyandotte 7 1 | 14% 0.0% | 60.0% | 20.0% | 0.0% | 20.0% | 20.0% | 0.0%
Parent/Advocate
X\’ya”doue Referring | 18 | 4 | 22% 0.0% | 00% | 42% | 25.0% | 70.8% | 95.8% | 0.0%
gency

18 12 | 67% 0.0% 0.0% | 13.4% | 18.3% | 68.3% | 86.6% | 0.0%
Wyandote - Consumer
Corydon Ramsey 9 2 | 22% 0.0% 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 100.0% | 0.0%
Referring Agency
Corydon Ramsey A 1 | 25% 0.0% 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 100.0%| 100.0% | 0.0%
Parent/Advocate
Corydon Ramsey 9 5 | 56% 0.0% 40% | 4.0% | 20.0% | 72.0% | 92.0% | 0.0%
Consumer

3.866 | 631 | 16% 0.75% | 2.49% A% 16% | 50% 67% A%

Totals:




Chi |l drenods Ser v

Rai nbowdos End Child Care C
Corydon and Georgetown

Jumpstart Pre-School:
Morgan and North Harrison Elementary

215 Century After School Program:
East Washington, MedoElementary, Medora HighiMorgan and North
Harrison Elementary



Blue River Services, Inc.

PARENT SATISFACTION SURVEY Tallied Report
31
Rainbow's End Child Care Center 2018
Corydon
Most of
Never/ Some of the Time/ Neutral/ the Always/ | NO
Time/ | Very
Unsatisfactory | Less than Satisfactory | Satisfactory | Good Good Response

Rainbow's End Child Care helped my child to feel comfortableitiner
including a visit or our before enrolling, introducing the child and famil
to teachers and children, or gradually bringing in new children.

0.0% 0.0% 3.1% 18.8% | 78.1% | 0.0%
Parents and teachers communicate about different asgects
F:hlld devellopment such as discipline, eating, t.0|Iet|ng, and other 0.0% 0.0% 3.0% 34.0% | 63.0% 0.0%
important issues, through notes, phone calls, informal talks, or
conferences.
| feel | am a welcome visitor &ainbow's End Child Care at &ilines. 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 6.0% | 94.0% 0.0%
Rainbow's End Child Care informs parents about happenings
th.at affect children, through nqtes or Ietter.s, teachers talking 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 22 0% | 78.0% 0.0%
with parents when children arrive or are picked up, health and
accident reports, or telephone calls.
Instructors treat children with courtesy and respect. 0.0% 3.0% 0.0% 19.0% | 78.0% 0.0%
Instructors help luildren get involved in play and other
activities, and encourage developmentally appropriate 0.0% 0.0% 6.0% 25.0% | 69.0% | 0.0%
independence.
plassroom acyvmes gre apprt_npnate for the age of the f:h||dren 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 31.0% | 69.0% 0.0%
involved, are interesting to children, and promote learning.
Children have time to choose their own activities during the day.




0
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 25.0% | 75.0%
9. Adaptations are made for children with sip¢éoeeds. 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 9.4% | 87.5% | 3.1%
10. | i t fe, cl ttracti ious. .09
0. Indoor environments are safe, clean, attractive and spacious 0.0% 0.0% 3.0% 22 0% | 75.0% 0.0%
11. Outdoor environments are safe, clean, attractive and spacious. 0.0% 0.0% 21.9% 12.5% | 65.6% 0.0%
12. Sufficient quantity, variety and durability of developmentally
appropriate materials and equipment are available for the 0.0% 0.0% 3.1% 18.8% | 78.1% | 0.0%
children to use.
13. As aparent, | received a parent handbook, | toured the center
prior to enrolling my child, and | participate in the yearly Parent 0.0% 0.0% 6.3% 6.3% | 87.5% | 0.0%
Satisfaction Survey.
14. lam Sa'FISerd with the meals ésnacks provided at Rainbow's 0.0% 3.1% 18.8% 18.8% | 59 4% 0.0%
End Child Care.
15. Ir,:;ilht::;t the instructors have a good attitude toward me and 0.0% 0.0% 3.0% 13.0% | 84.0% 0.0%
16. The staff.greet me a@nmy child each day when we arrive 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 16.0% | 84.0% 0.0%
at the child care center.
| am satisfied with the care and
17 education my child receives at 0.0% 0.0% 9.4% 18.8% | 71.9% 0.0%
Rainbow's End Child Care.
18. | wogld recommend Ralr?bows End Ch.l|d Qare to friends or 0.0% 0.0% 3.0% 13.0% | 84.0% 0.0%
relatives looking for quality care for their children.
NO
YES NO RESPONSE
Would you recommend our program/services to others? 87% 3% 10%




RESPONDENT. PARENT

What do you and your child like best about our services?

T
T

=4 =2 =0 _-0_9_9_9_95_42_29_29_-29_-2_-2°_-2._-2.-2-

No response (13)

Most of the staff are very welcoming. There is a great variety of activities and learning opportunities available. edikesttire you
provide.

PreK program has a strong curriculum. My kids are able to see each other and teachers support that bond.

Caring staff; relatively low turnover for size; exposure to children from all backgrounds

Education/staff

Small classroom, multiple teacheragaging classrooms and instruction

My kids are happy, love location sing songs they learn at circle time

The staff that have been there longer are sociable and nice

Well taken care off. Teachers are great

The educational opportunities

Open door algead callayd.chedk’'ormmy child anytime and | feel that the staff is honest about the going ons.
Management involvement, friendly staff, learning

The care and activities that are provided

| have had two children enrtadfl | ed at Rainbow’s End. We | ove t
That his aunt works there. Vocabulary expansion

Everyone is involved and communicate about whats going on

Engaging environment, outdoor play, weekly curriculums

The staff

We like the staff members and the great job they do in caring for the kids

What do you like least about our services?

)l
)l

= =4 =4 -8 -8 -9 -9

No response (15)

The inconsistency of staffing would be my biggest aestafmgrn. J
change and we’re back to square one.

Some staff (hotallorewe many) wuse developmentally inappropriate conseque
back"”)

Food often seems unhealthy in general; we are a-pbs#d, lowprocessed food family and very few snacks/meals would remotely fit that.
Price, staff roll over

Turnover amount

The turnover and not knowing who the staff is and them not Kk
Over feeding my infant

Negative influences in the classroom

The parking lot lines are faded



= =4 =4 -8 A

Playgraind

The policy of sickness | think the thermometer should be photographed and the thermometer should be consistent
None (2)

Shuffling of staff to new rooms without telling parents

N/A (2)

What suggestions do you have for improvement?

T
T

=4 A =A2-0_9_9_9_95_42_2_29_-2_-2°_-2°_-2- =

O
o

No response (13)

| feel that communication home has really deteriorated in the last few months. | would appreciate more transparency issgaiidenglthd
skills development.

More outdoor/nature activities. Mindfulness/emotion regulation activities. Predxénmg currculum. More mediums for various art and
tactile creations.

www.choosemyplate.go¥ have meals reflect this more

Often | feel the curriculum is over the top, for example a four yr old doing an addition wkst

Noteor update when new staff come around

Newer swings and walkers

More staff

Repainting parking lot. More playground activities

Toy updated

More learning, school based activities to better prepare the children for elementary school

Consistency!!

None

Payenpl oyees more. They don’t get paid what they are worth.
No

Name tags or lanyards for staff

N/A (2)

A bigger infant intake amount, being able to have more infants in child care

you feel you have been sufficiently informed about your <chil
Program Yes (25) No (2) No response (4)
Conference Yes (22) No (5) No response (4)
The instructor/staff Yes (22) No (5) No response (4)
T Very rarely get introduced to new neddwhynewstaffthere f i n chil d’

What other services or supports do you wish were available?

)l
)l

No response (26)
N/A


http://www.choosemyplate.gov/

= =4 =4 =4

Sports programs, arts/music programs

More parent activities

None

Behavioral servicesl  ve seen kids hit ot hesgemktobsddone. st aff and parents. N

Would you recommend our program/service to other families? If not, why?

T
T

Yes (27) No (1) No response (3)
For the area
Price often out of range

Comments:

T
T

= =

No response (28)

Recently | feel like there has been a shiftaway feomr uct ur ed acti vities to considerably m
but | was always really impressed with the lessons and skills my child was learning. | love when my child comes honseaodttathat

he learned.

More shadedaras whi l e chil dren are playing, so when it’s hot they

| think there is a definite lack of consistency depending on who is present that day. Kids are treated differently basets oblpas gotten
beter but some obviously have a target.



Blue River Services, Inc.

PARENT SATISFACTION SURVEY

Tallied Report

13
Rainbow's End Child Care Center Georgetown 2018
Never/ Some of the Time/ Neutral/ Most of the | Always/ No
Less than Time / Very
Unsatisfactory | Satisfactory Satisfactory | Good Good Response
1. Rainbow's End Child Care helped my child to feel comfortable
elther mcludng a visit or tour before. enrolling, mtroducmg thg 8.0% 8.0% 15.0% 15.0% 46.0% 8.0%
child and family to teachers and children, or gradually bringing
in new children.
2. Parents and teachers communicate about different aspects of
_ch|ld deve_lopment such as discipline, eating, t_0|let|ng, and other 0.0% 15.0% 0.0% 31.0% 46.0% 8.0%
important issues, through notes, phone calls, informal talks, or
conferences.
3. li;?slsl am a welcome visitor at Rainbow's End Child Care at all 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 38.0% 62.0% 0.0%
4. Rainbow's End Child Care informs parents about happenings
th.at affect children, through nqtes or Ie’Fters, teachers talking 0.0% 8.0% 15.0% 15.0% 62.0% 0.0%
with parents when children arrive are picked up, health and
accident reports, or telephone calls.
5. Instructors treat children with courtesy and respect. 0.0% 0.0% 8.0% 38.0% 54.0% 0.0%
6. Instructors help children get involved in play and other
activities, and encourage developmentally appropriate 0.0% 0.0% 15.0% 23.0% 54.0% 8.0%
independence.
7. _Classroom ac_twmes gre apprgpnate for the age of the children 0.0% 0.0% 15.0% 23.0% 62.0% 0.0%
involved, are interesting to childremnd promote learning.
8. Children have time to choose their own activities during the day. 8.0% 0.0% 15.0% 15.0% 54.0% 8.0%
9. Adaptations are made for children with special needs. 0.0% 0.0% 15.0% 8.0% 54.0% 23.0%
10. Indoor environments are safe, clean, attractive and spacious. 0.0% 0.0% 15.0% 31.0% 54.0% 0.0%




11. Outdoor environments are safe, clean, attractive and spacious. 8.0% 8.0% 8.0% 31.0% 46.0% 0.0%

12. Sufficient quantity, variety and durability of developmentally
appropriate materials and equipment are available for the 0.0% 8.0% 8.0% 15.0% 54.0% 15.0%
children to use.

13. As a parent, | received a parent handbook, | toured the center
prior to enrolling my child, and | participate in the yearly Parent 0.0% 0.0% 23.0% 15.0% 62.0% 0.0%
Satisfaction Survey.

14. Il am SaFISerd with the meals and snacks provided at Rainbow's 0.0% 0.0% 8.0% 38.0% 54.0% 0.0%
End Chid Care.

15. | feel t_hat the instructors have a good attitude toward me and 0.0% 8.0% 8.0% 31.0% 54.0% 0.0%
my child.

16. The staff_greet me and my child each day when we arrive 0.0% 8.0% 8.0% 31.0% 54.0% 0.0%
at the child are center.

17. I am satisfied with Fhe care and education my child receives at 0.0% 23.0% 8.0% 31.0% 38.0% 0.0%
Rainbow's End Child Care.

18. I wogld recommend Ralr?bows End Ch'l|d Qare to friends or 15.0% 0.0% 23.0% 23 0% 38.0% 0.0%
relatives looking for quality care for their children.

NO
YES NO RESPONSE
Would you recommend our program/services to others? 61% 16% 23%

RAINBOW 8 END CHILD CARE CENTER | GEORGETOWN
RESPONDENT: PARENT

What do you and your child like best about our services?

= =4 =4 -8 48 -9

= =4 =

No response (2)

Friendly eachers

The staff and activities

Variety of activities

Friendly teachers who seem engaged with our children

the current staff is fantastic. they are all very friendly, very hard working and seem to love their work. | like thevereetyhat is served

(Consumer) would say what he likes best is the ball rdom
My boys have made wonderful friends here.

Hours, some of staff

Good age appropriate activities the kids seem to really enjoy




1 Located close to our home
1 Science experiments/activities, outside plag, healthy snack choices
1 There are a lot of activities for kids

What do you like least about our services?

No response (3)

Expensive

|l nconsi stency and turnover though. Il " m sure this happens at
| think the playground/outdoor agpment could be updated but | know that is expensive.

The shortened hours. | get off @ 5:00 pm in Louisville and it is a mad rush to make it there by 5:30.
Closing @ 5:30, lack of communicatiersame question yields different answers when 2 teachezd aakne.
Structure, communication, turn over in staff

Staff turnover

Teacher turnover we never know who will be with our child new teachers are rarely introduced to us
Employee turnover

Constant change of staff members

=4 =4 =8 -8 _8_9_95_°5_4_-4._-2-

What suggestions do you have famprovement?

1 No response (7)

T More themed days or weeks (li ke pajama day, etc..) | tolhesetwsidg.o u

1 Weekly newsletter emailed, bring Jessica Joyall back

1 Daily communication, eventdgnned- IE. Water days, Valentines Day, PreK graduation

1 I feel like the drop off process could be improved.

1 Do SOMETHING to hirggoodt e ac her s . Il ncrease pay, offer retent i onastunding's

Doyoufel you have been sufficiently informed about your <chil dods:

Program Yes (7) No (3) No Response (3)
Conferences Yes (6) No (5) No Response (2)

The instructor/staff Yes (6) No (5) No Response (2)

What other services or supports dg/ou wish were available?
1 No response (8)
N/A (2)
Counceling (sic)
For preschool age childrena more structured curriculum and teacher consistency

1
1
1
1 Preschool activities if they are done parents have no knowledge



Would you recommend our program/serviceto other families?

Yes (8) No (2 No Response (3)
If not, why?
1 I have mixed feelings
1 Turnover of staff. Some really really BAD teachers have been hired (Michell P.)
Comments:
1 No response (8)

T

= =

Mrs. Carrie Martin does appysheddthere antd also fe¢l ihis bermeficial outhneehildren to haveras much
structure and consistency with teachers as possi bMseobbitisdo no
wonderful, especially on the morigs (most) when it is a struggle to leave as (consumers) do not want me to leave.

|l know that you al/l do everything a preschool doedaycaramady be ge
preschool it might attract more famais. After Carrie left, we were concerned for a couple of months and thought about leaving. We stuck it
out and we are happy we stayed we have been a Rai nboamagemern d
helping out withthe day to day stuff back NevJan. Ms. Miranda is a great director and doing a wonderful job. We absolutely love Ms.
Carrie Martin and Ms. Monica those are (consumer ' s)waynsayshim.t e a
They are all like extended family to us.

Turnover is an issue. Is Miranda gone? No communication. When staff changes, would like to know more in advance when possible
Less cellphones and book reading by teachers (personal books, not childrep®ladgldeaning was best with Amber there. It has gone
downhill since then.

If my child was more than 1 year away from starting kindergarten, | would look for something else. Do something to étiaenagubd
teaching staff.



Blue River Ser vices, Inc.

PARENT SATISFACTION SURVEY

Jump Start Preschool
Morgan Elementary

Tallied Report

2018

Never/ Some of the Time/ | Neutral/ Most of the | Always/ | No
Less than Time / Very
Unsatsfactory | Satisfactory Satisfactory| Good Good Responseg
Rainbow's End Child Care helped my child to feel comforta
by
either including a visit or tour before enrolling, introducing the 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 5.9% 94.1% 0.0%
child and family to teachers and children, or gradually bringing
in new children.
Parents and teachers communicate about different aspects of
_chlld deve_lopment such as discipline, eating, t_oﬂet&rgj other 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0%
important issues, through notes, phone calls, informal talks, on
conferences.
Rainbow's End Child Care informs parents about happenings
th_at affect children, through nqtesletters, t.eachers talking 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0%
with parents when children arrive or are picked up, health and
accident reports, or telephone calls.
Instructors treat children with courtesy and respect. 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0%
Instructors help children get involved in play and other
activities, and encourage developmentally appropriate 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 6.0% 94.0% 0.0%
independence.
_Classroom ac_tlvmes <_':1re apprt_npnate for the age of the F:h||dren 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0%
involved, are interesting to children, and promote learning.
Children have time to choose their own activities during the dg 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 12.0% 88.0% 0.0%
Adaptations are made for childrevith special needs. 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 6.0% 94.0% 0.0%
Indoor environments are safe, clean, attractive and spacious. 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 6.0% 94.0% 0.0%




10 Outdoor environments are safe, clean, attractive and spacioug 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 6.0% 94.0% 0.0%

11 Sufficient quantity, variety and durability of developmentally
appropriate materials and equipment are available for the 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 6.0% 82.0% 12.0%
children to use.

12 As a mrent, | received a parent handbook, | toured the center
prior to enrolling my child, and | participate in the yearly Paren 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 88.0% 12.0%
Satisfaction Survey.

13 lam Sa'FISerd with the meals and snacks proviteainbow's 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 6.0% 82.0% 12.0%
End Child Care.

14 :T:‘jilhtirl]:t the instructors have a good attitude toward me and 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 88.0% 12.0%

15 | am satisfied with f[he care and education mycchgceives at 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 88.0% 12 0%
Rainbow's End Child Care.

16 | would recommend Rainbow's End Child Care to friends or 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 88.0% 12 0%

relatives looking for quality care for their children.

JUMP START PRESCHOOL I MORGAN ELEMENTARY

RESPONDENT. PARENT

What do you and your child like best about our services?

=4 =2 =0_0_49_9_95_40_42_9_°_-2_-2°_-2.-2-

No response (2)

Great start to kindergarden! My child has learned a lot.
Teachers and school

Getting my child ready for kindergarten
Teachers/stafélducation

Kids can make friends, socialization

That he will be prepared for kindergarten

Art/ Mrs. KheenJ

All

Early school

Awesome teachers!!

The teachers and how they approach my child and me
Friendly teachers

Mrs. Keehn and her patients and dedication

How nice and informative teachers are




T

Learning to cut and being with her friends

What do you like least about our services?

1 No response (8)

T N/A(@3)

T Preschool doesn’t get treated k e

1 That they get out half hour before my other child

1 Al

1 No bus

1 Perfect!

1 Encourages kids to learn

T Can’t think of anything

1 Nothing

What suggestions do you have for improvement?

1 No response (8)

1 None at this time

1 Drop off and pick up improvements

1 None (4)

T N/A((2)

1 Provide transportation

1 Everything seems amazing!

T Ithink you do excellent

Do you feel you have been sufficiently

Program Yes (16) No () No Response (1)
Conferences Yes (16) No () No Response (1)
Teachers Yes (16) No () No Response (1)

What other services or supports do you wish were available?

E R

No Response (10)

Pick up time same as older students
Transportation

Bus services

Longer hours?

None (2)

Before and after hours

Mor gan

nf or med

student s

about

your

c hi



Would you recommend our program/service to other families?

Yes (16) No () No Response (1)
If not, why?
1 Yes, because I like the program
Comments:

1 No response (14)
1 Thank you for everything you have done!

1 I absolutely love Mrs. Kheen and her aides! Great program

1 Love what you guys have done and helping child blossum! Thankoyoweh and God bless you!

PARENT SATISFACTION SURVEY

Jump Start Preschool
North Harrison Elementary

Tallied Report

2018

activities, and encourage developmentally appropriate

Never/ Some of the Time/ | Neutral/ Most of the | Always/ No
Less than Time / Very
Unsatisfactory| Satisfactory Satisfactory| Good Good Response
Rainbow's End Child Care helped my child to feel comforta
1. by
either including a visit or tour before enrolling, introducthg 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0%
child and family to teachers and children, or gradually bringing
in new children.
2. Parents and teachers communicate about different aspects of
.child deve.lopment such as disciplinatiag, toile.ting, and other 0.0% 0.0% 7 1% 0.0% 92.9% 0.0%
important issues, through notes, phone calls, informal talks, or
conferences.
3 Rainbow's End Child Care informs parents about happenings
th.at affect childrenthrgugh notgs or Ietters: teachers talking 0.0% 0.0% 7 0% 0.0% 93.0% 0.0%
with parents when children arrive or are picked up, health and
accident reports, or telephone calls.
4 Instructors treat children with courtesy and respect. 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0%
5 Instructors help children get involved in play and other 0.0% 0.0% 7 0% 0.0% 93.0% 0.0%




independence.

Classroom activities are appropriate for the agéefhildren

, i ) , ) 0.0% 0.0% 7.0% 0.0% 93.0% 0.0%
involved, are interesting to children, and promote learning.
7 Children have time to choose their own activities during the day. 0.0% 0.0% 7.0% 7.0% 86.0% 0.0%
8 Adaptations are madfor children with special needs. 0.0% 0.0% 7.0% 0.0% 93.0% 0.0%
9 Indoor environments are safe, clean, attractive and spacious.
0.0% 0.0% 7.1% 0.0% 92.9% 0.0%
10 Outdoor environments are safe, clean, attractivespadious. 0.0% 0.0% 7 1% 0.0% 92.9% 0.0%
11 Sufficient quantity, variety and durability of developmentally
appropriate materials and equipment are available for the 0.0% 0.0% 7.0% 0.0% 93.0% 0.0%
children to use.
12 As a parent, | received a parent handbook, | toured the center
prior to enrolling my child, and | participate in the yearly Parent 0.0% 0.0% 14.0% 0.0% 86.0% 0.0%
Satisfaction Survey.
13 lam SaFISerd with the meals and skaprovided at Rainbow's 0.0% 0.0% 14.0% 0.0% 86.0% 0.0%
End Child Care.
14 | feel t_hat the instructors have a good attitude toward me and 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0%
my child.
15 | am satisfied with fthe care and edtioa my child receives at 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 7 0% 93.0% 0.0%
Rainbow's End Child Care.
16 | would recommend Rainbow's End Child Care to friends or 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 7 0% 93.0% 0.0%

relatives looking for quality care for their children.

JuMP START PRESCHOOL T NORTH HARRISON ELEMENTARY

RESPONDENT: PARENT

What do you and your child like best about our services?
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No response (3)

Teachers are great and my son has learned a lot this past year. | also am very thankful it was an inconschaskd pre

The mix of free play and educational activities
Staff and quality of program

She loves her teachers!

He loves his teachers she is very patient with him




Teachers

My son loves his teachers

The environment and the teachers

Everyone goes above andybad. Great communication

Him being around other children and learning with other children
Play outside and teachers are awesome

= =4 =4 -8 48 -9

What do you like least about our services?

1 No response (8)

1T N/A(@2)

1 Nothing really

1 None

T There is not hibogthsgraglam.l don’t | i ke a
1 The fact that there is not provided transportation to and from the school

What suggestions do you have for improvement?

1 No response (7)
1 Maybe if possible either transportation or before and after care for parents that work
T N/A((2)
1 Maybemore activities
1 More one on one time when needed
1 Clothes exchange program. Students bring in gently used clothes they have grown out of and exchange for clothes they can wear
1 Transportation
Do you feel you have been sufficiently informed about your ¢hl d 6 s :
Program Yes (14) No () No Response ()
Conferences Yes (14) No () No Response ()
The instructor/staff Yes (14) No () No Response ()

What other services or supports do you wish were available?
1 Noresponse (9)
1 Transportatia, before/after care
1 Music
T N/A(2)
1 After school care



Would you recommend our program/service to other families?
Yes (14) No No Response ()
If not, why?

Comments:
1 Noresponse (9)
The program is great and my son loved it!
The preschool at NH has@eded my expectations. My daughter has learned so much this year and looks forward to school every day.
We are very pleased with the services at the North HarriseadRo®l program.
Wonderful program- my child has grown academically and socially. Witile program is wonderfed what truly makes my child happy is
the love and emotional support from Larissa and Mary. Such a great start for her education!
1 1did not tour the classroom prior to enroliment

T
T
T
T



215t Century After School Programs

Blue River Services, Inc.
PARENT SATISFACTION SURVEY

After School Program

Tallied Report

2018

homework.

23
North Harrison Elementary surveys
Strongly In the Strongly No
Disagree Disagree Middle Agree Agree Resepons
Students feel welcome 0% 0% 4% 290 74% 0%
Rules are clear and fair
0% 0% 0% 26% 74% 0%
Staff treat students with respect 0% 0% 0% 22% 78% 0%
Staff listen to what students say 0% 0% 9% 13% 78% 0%
It is easy for students to make friends in the program 0% 0% 13% 17% 70% 0%
Students have input on activities 0% 0% 9% 26% 65% 0%
. Activities are fun and engaging for students
0% 0% 4% 26% 70% 0%
Most students have good attendance in the program 0% 0% 0% 30% 70% 0%
. The program provides enough opporturidy students to complete 0% 0% 0% 220 28% 0%




10

The activities are designed to help students do better in school. 0% 0% 4% 26% 70% 0%
11
. The program helps students apply what they learn in school. 0% 0% 9% 22% 70% 0%
12
. Afterschool staff involve parents in decision making and planning 0% 0% 13% 22% 65% 0%
13

Afterschool staff communicate well with parents. 0% 0% 4% 26% 65% 0%
14

Parents fdewelcome in the program. 0% 0% 4% 22% 74% 0%
15

Overall, | am satisfied with the program. 0% 0% 0% 30% 61% 9%

North Harrison El ementary

During this school year, how many family programs have youtat ended at your <chil dés school ?

None (2) One(3) Two (5) Three (6) Four(2) Five (1)No Response (4)

Ifyouhaveat t ended family programs, have these events helped you bec
Yes (7) Not Sure (5) No () No response (11)

What type of family events or programs would help you become mo

No response (20)
Involved in all
Welcome each of themthank you!
1 More contact w/teacher
What do you like most about the afte school program?

= =4 =2

1 No response (8)
1 Help with homework, making choices, staying active w/ an academic focus. Very youth oriented.
1 The programs and Rachael



= =4 =4 -4 4 -8 -4 -5 -5 _9_9 -9 -9

Love the ladies and how informative they are!

| like that the kids love it and benifit [sic] from it
It is fine

Activities and staff

N/A

The convenience and activities offered to the Wids
It helps my child complete her homework

Staff

Staff is helpful and friendly

Homework help/communication

Friendliness of staff homework completion
Caring staff

Chocdate muffins, computer lab TKD

How can we make the afterschool program bettér

= =4 =4 -4 A -

No response (17)

Therapy

Continue..

Your all doing great! No need for anything else.

N/A

Doing great thanks

Al ways change activities

forechildrén¥sohehpyodoaimt

become

b



Blue River Services, Inc.

PARENT SATISFACTION SURVEY

After School Program

Tallied Report

2018

North Harrison Middle 14 surveys
Strongly . In the Strongly No
Disagree Disagree Middle Agree Agree | Response

1. Students feel welcome 0% 0% 0% 36% 64% 0%
2. Rules are clear and fair

0% 0% 7% 36% 57% 0%

3. Staff treat students with respect 0% 0% 14% 21% 5706 7%

4. Staff listen to what students say 0% 0% 7% 36% 5706 0%

5. It is easy for students to make friends in the program 0% 0% 14% 21% 5706 7%

6. Students have input on activities 0% 0% 14% 5706 29% 0%

Activities are fun and engaging for

7. students 0% 0% 14% 57% 21% 7%

8. Most students have good attendance in the program 0% 0% 29% 43% 14% 14%

9. 'hrhe program praides enough opportunity for students to complete 0% 0% 14% 5306 36% 7%

omework.

10. The activities are designed to help students do better in school. 0% 0% 7% 50% 43% 0%

11. The program helps students apply what theyrién school. 0% 0% 14% 36% 50% 0%

12. Afterschool staff involve parents in decision making and planning 0% 0% 14% 43% 36% 7%

13. Afterschool staff communicate well with parents. 0% 0% 7% 50% 43% 0%

i 0, 0,
14. Parents feel welcome in the program. 0% 0% 79 57% 36% 0%
15. Overall, | am satisfied with the program. 0% 7% 21% 43% 29% 0%




North Harrison Middl e

During this school year, how manyfami 'y pr ograms have you attended at your chil dods
None (5) One(4) Two (1) Three (2) Four() Five() No Response (2)

Ifyouhaveat t ended family programs, have these events helped you bec
Yes (1) Not Sure (2) No (1) No response (10)

What type of family events or programs would help you become mo

No response (11)
Unknown
More night
 None
What do you like most about the after school program?

= =4 =4

No respnse (8)

Homework help

School work is completed w/help

Getting homework done

Activities for me children. My kids having fun
That they are able to get homework done
They get help on homework

How can we make the afterschool program bettér

No response (10)
Unknown

Don’t know
Hire more employees
Not sure

—a —a _a_a_a = _a_a_a_2a_2_-2a._-2a



Blue River Services, Inc.

PARENT SATISFACTION SURVEY

After School Program

Tallied Report

2018

21
Morgan Elementary surveys
Strongly . In the Strongly No
Disagree Disagree Middle Agree Agree | Response
= Students feel welcome 0.0% 0.0% 5.0% 24.0% 71.0% 0%
2. Rules are clear and fair
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 33.0% 62.0% 5%
3. Stafftreat students with respect 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 24.0% 76.0% 0%
4. Staff listen to what students say 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 43.0% 57 0% 0%
5. It is easy for students to make friends in the program 0.0% 0.0% 14.0% 24.0% 57 0% 506
6. Students have input on activities 0.0% 0.0% 10.0% 33.0% 57 0% 0%
7. Activities are fun and engaging for students 0.0% 5 0% 0.0% 38.0% 57 0% 0%
8. Most students have good attendarn the program 0.0% 0.0% 14.0% 20.0% 57 0% 0%
9. The program provides enough opportunity for students to complete 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 38.0% 62.0% 0%
homework.
10. The activities are designed to help students do betsahiool. 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 38.0% 62.0% 0%
11. The program helps students apply what they learn in school. 0.0% 0.0% 10.0% 33.0% 57 0% 0%
12. Afterschool staff involve parents in decision making and planning 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 38.0% 62.0% 0%
13. Afterschool staff communicate well with parents. 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 14.0% 86.0% 0%
_14.  Parents feel welcome in the program. 0.0% 0.0% 5 0% 19.0% 76.0% 0%
15. Overall, | am satisfied with the program. 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 24.0% 76.0% 0%




Morgan El ementary School

During this school year, how many family programs have you atte

None (5) One(3) Two (6) Thr&® Four (1) Five (1) No Response (2)

Ifyouhaveat t ended family programs, have these events helped you bec
Yes (7) Not Sure (4) No (1) No response (9)
What type of family events or programswouldh el p you become more involved in your <child

1 No response (16)

None

Its covered

Loved the Christmas program

Family game night, educational field trips to childrens museum, science center, park
T Don’t know

What do you like most about the after skhool program?

= =4 A -9

=

No response (7)

Homework

The activities

The teachers and homework time

Helps child w/homework

Ty kwan do and the activities

Homework time

Friendly, price friendly

| appreciate how the staff listens to parents and students and makesuwe#d decisions

It s a safe place for my kids and the staff really care
It helps him with his homework and allows him to make friends and has opportunities to try new activities like gymnastics
Help w/homework safety different programs

Staff and activitis

Homework time

Extra help

= =4 =4 -4 -8 -8 -8 _9_45_°9_9_-49._-12_--°



How can we make the afterschool program better?

1 No response (12)
1 Keep having itJ
1 Good Job!!
1 Your doing great!
1 N/A Great
1 More staffJ
1 Toys
1 N/A
1 Add educational field trips or fun nights for the kids where families can be exu/fdic]
T Don’t Kknow
PARENT SATISFACTION SURVEY Tallied Report
After School Program 2018
) ] 14
East Washington Middle surveys
Strongly . In the Strongly No
Disagree Disagree Middle Agree Agree Response
= Students feel welcome 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 8.0% 92.0% 0%
2. Rules are clear and fair
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 15.0% 85.0% 0%
3. Staff treat students with respect 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 15.0% 85.0% 0%
4. Staff listen to what students say 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 15.0% 85.0% 0%
5. It is easy for students to make friends in the program 0.0% 0.0% 15.0% 0.0% 85.0% 0%
6. Students have input on activities 0.0% 0.0% 8.0% 38.0% 54.0% 0%




you atte

7. Activities are fun and engaging for students 0.0% 0.0% 8.0% 23.0% 69.0% 0%
Most students have good attendance in the
8. program 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 46.0% 54.0% 0%
9. The program provides enough opportunity for students to complete 0.0% 0.0% 8.0% 15.0% 77.0% 0%
homework.
10. The activities are designed to help students do better in school. 0.0% 0.0% 15.0% 23.0% 62.0% 0%
11. The program helps students apply what they learn in school. 0.0% 0.0% 15.0% 8.0% 69.0% 8%
12. Afterschool staff involve parents in decision making and planning 0.0% 0.0% 15.0% 23.0% 62.0% 0%
13. Afterschoolstaff communicate well with parents. 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 23.0% 69.0% 8%
14, Parents feel welcome in the program. 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 8.0% 92.0% 0%
15. Overall, | am satisfied with the program. 0.0% 0% 0.0% 15.0% 85.0% 0%
East Washington Middle School
During this school year , how many family programs have
None() One(3) Two(5) Three (1) Four(2) Five() No Response (2)

Ifyouhaveat t ended family progr ams,

Yes (5)
Wh a t

Not Sure (2) No (1) No response (4)

type of family events or

1 Noresponse (13)

What do

you like most about the after school program?

1 No response (4)
1 The teachers
1 The homework help and communication between program and the teachers

have

progr ams

t hese

wo ul

d

events

hel

P

hel ped you

you

become

bec

mo
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T

Kid like it

Gives my child a chance to make new friends, have help with homeworkagratste

The teachers v

Homework help

My kids get help with homework

Extra help with school work

That it helps my student get their homework done

How can we make the afterschool program better?

1 No response (12)
1 Some days we have more homeworktodoanshd t have enough time to get it done
PARENT SATISFACTION SURVEY Tallied Report
After School Program 2018
19
East Washington Elementary surveys
Strongly . In the Strongly No
Disagre Disagree Middle Agree Agree Responseg
= 0.0% 0.0% 5.0% 11.0% 79.0% 5%
Students feel welcome
2.
Rules are clear and fair 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 21.0% 74.0% 5%
3. ) 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 21.0% 79.0% 0%
Staff treat students with respect
4 ) 0.0% 0.0% 5.0% 16.0% 79.0% 0%
Staff listen to what students say
5 It is easy for students to make friends in the program 0.0% 0.0% 5.0% 16.0% 74.0% 5%
6. Students have input on activities 0.0% 0.0% 16.0% 37.0% 47.0% 0%
7. Activities are fun and engaging for students 0.0% 0.0% 5.0% 26.0% 63.0% 5%

bef o



8. Most students have good attendance in the program 0.0% 0.0% 11.0% 21.0% 68.0% 0%
9. The program provides enough opportunity $tudents to complete 0.0% 0.0% 11.0% 21.0% 68.0% 0%
homework. ' ' ' ' '
10. The activities are designed to help students do better in school. 0.0% 0.0% 11.0% 26.0% 58.0% 50
11. The program helps students apply what they leaschool. 0.0% 0.0% 26.0% 16.0% 58.0% 0%
12. Afterschool staff involve parents in decision making and planning 0.0% 0.0% 26.0% 21.0% 53.0% 0%
13. Afterschool staff communicate well with parents. 0.0% 0.0% 11.0% 26.0% 63.0% 0%
14. Parents feel welcome in the program. 0.0% 0.0% 5. 0% 16.0% 29.0% 0%
15. Overall, | am satisfied with the program. 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 26.0% 68.0% 5%
East WashingtSemobBllement ary
During this school year, how many family programs have you atte

None (1) One(6) Two (5) Three (5) Four (1) Five () No Response (1)

If you haveattended family programs, have these events helpedybue c o me mor e i nvolved in your <child
Yes (10) Not Sure (3) No (4) No response (2)

What type of family events or programs would help you become mo

1 No response (16)
1 N/A (20
1 We already are involved
What do you like most about the afterschool program?

1 No response (6)
1 Helps with homework
1 That it helps my student get their homework done



1 Homework help
1 People involved like children
1 I am able to pick up my children after work, and they have help with theiriorkg?2)
1 How involved the staffed cared for my child
T The teachers v
1 Extra help with homework
1 My child is not bored by staying after, there are many fun activities
1 The snack
1 Gives my child a chance to do homework, meet new friends and stay active
1 How caringthe staff is.
How can we make the afterschool program bettér
1 No response (13)
1T N/A(2)
1 More communication with both parents
1 No comment (2)
T Program is awesome. Maybe have Ms. Sherry Dalton al ways ther
Blue River Services, Inc.
PARENT SATISFACTION SURVEY Tallied Report
After School Program 34 surveys 2018
Medora Elementary
[S)}gzg?tla):a Disagree I\I/Ir:c;[tr:i]lee Agree Sggr?ely Rels\lpoonse
1. Students fel welcome 6.0% 0.0% 0.0% | 24.0% | 71.0% 0%
2. Rules are clear and fair
6.0% 0.0% 3.0% 24.0% 68.0% 0%
3.  Staff treat students with respect 6.0% 0.0% 6.0% 21.0% 68.0% 0%
4.  Staff listen to what students say 6.0% 0.0% 3.0% 29.0% 62.0% 0%
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Math games or fun school activities
Field trips, more family nights/talent shows
N/A

5. Itis easy for students to make friends in the program 6.0% 0.0% 6.0% 29 0% 50.0% 0%
6. Students have input atctivities 6.0% 6.0% 9.0% 24.0% 56.0% 0%
7. Activities are fun and engaging for students 6.0% 0.0% 12 0% 24.0% 59 0% 0%
8. Most students have good attande in the program 6.0% 0.0% 6.0% 35.0% 53.0% 0%
~ 9. The program praides enough opportunity for students to comphetmework 6.0% 0.0% 0.0% 26.0% 68.0% 0%
10. The activities are designed to help students do better in school. 6.0% 3.0% 3.0% 29 0% 59 0% 0%
11. The program helps studeratpply what they learn in school. 6.0% 3.0% 6.0% 26.0% 59 0% 0%
12. Afterschool staff involve parents in decision making and planning 9.0% 3.0% 9.0% 21.0% 50.0% 0%
13. Afterschool staff communicate well with pats. 6.0% 0.0% 6.0% 24.0% 65.0% 0%
14. Parents feel welcome in the program. 6.0% 0.0% 0.0% 29 0% 65.0% 0%
15. Overall, | am satisfied with the program. 6.0% 0.0% 0.0% 29 0% 65.0% 0%
Medora El ementary School
During this school year, how many family programs have you atte
None (4) One(7) Two (10) Three (2) Four (6) Five (3Yo Response (2)
If you haveattended family programs, havete se events hel ped you become more involved
Yes (19) Not Sure (2) No (2) No response (11)
What type of family events or programs would help you become mo
No response (22)
Not sure
| stayas envolved [sic] as | can we are a very active and busyfamilgor t s, et c ...



"
Family nights

The family programs the after school has had has brought families oyoydwemand refreshments. We have enjoyed these.
Learning or doing homework with teacher and child

Not sure. Idk the names of any events.

My child to inform me before the day of an event

Any of them

=4 =4 =4 4 48 8 2

What do you like most about the afterschool program?

=

No response (14)

It helps my kid out a lot

That he can get extra help with homework that he may not have understood when teacher went over
They actually engage with my son, homework is always completed and they play games with the kids.
Gives kids an opportiity to learn and do more

The hours. That they get an after school snack and help with homework. A variety of educational activities
My child makes more time for her homework and more involved with activities

"

It helps my daughter to get homework at sdlaow teachers her how to leafprojects that she does is good
Its another vehicle for them to build self confidence

They have fun activities for my kids like baking and yoga

Making sure my children have a safe place to go til | get home from work

Homewak is done

Socialization, structure and opportunity to complete home work.

Help with homework when im not able

| think the afterschool program is a great thing for (consumer)

Homework

Homework help- clubs

It helps my child to learn better

It help with romework. and has some fun things to do.

The homework help and being able to pick my child up at anytime

= =4 =8 -8 -8 -8 -9 _9_9_42_°2_9_-29_-2°_-2°_-2_-°9_-°9_-2°_--°

How can we make the afterschool program bettér

f No response (18)



= =4 =4 -4 8 -8 -5 -9 _95_98_9_42_-2°_-2°_-2 -9

Do more thaings [sic] with the kids | thank it keeps them out of truble.

Continue vihat you are doing!!

| believe its great the way it is.
Play more interactive games on the playground
Can’t think of

anything

di fferent.

Maybe parents day for observation of the program for them to follow the program for themselves

?
| like it the way it is

Hard out cash rewards

maybe

?

Have more phissical [sic] activities like baseball, soccer and gymnastics.

| think they do a great job

l'ts good no changes
More money for bigger variety of activities.

|l don’t know

Do more programs for the oldenes to get in to.
| think its great as is!

Blue River Services, Inc.

PARENT SATISFACTION SURVEY

After School Program

Medora High School

13
surveys

Tallied Report
2018

Strongly
Disagree

In the Strongly No

Disagree Middle Agree Agree | Responseg

Students feel welcome

0.0%

0.0% 0.0% 85.0% 15.0% 0%

Rules are clear and fair

0.0%

0.0% 0.0% 92.0% 8.0% 0%

Staff treatstudents with respect

0.0%

0.0% 8.0% 69.0% 23.0% 0%




4, Staff listen to what students say 0.0% 0.0% 23.0% 69.0% 8.0% 0%
5. It is easy for students to make friends in the program 0.0% 0.0% 31.0% 69.0% 0.0% 0%
6. Students have input on activites 0.0% 8.0% 23.0% 69.0% 0.0% 0%
7. Activities are fun and engaging for students 0.0% 0.0% 23.0% 62.0% 15.0% 0%
8. Most students have good attendence irptiogiram 0.0% 8.0% 31.0% 62.0% 0.0% 0%
9. The program provides enough opportunity for students to complete 0.0% 0.0% 8.0% 92.0% 0.0% 0%
homework.
10. The activities are designed to help students do better in school. 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 85.0% 15.0% 0%
11. The program helps students apply what they learn in school. 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0%
12. Afterschool staff involve parents in decision making and planning 0.0% 0.0% 38.0% 62.0% 0.0% 0%
13. Afterschool staff communicate well with parents. 0.0% 0.0% 31.0% 69.0% 0.0% 0%
14, Parents feel welcome in the program. 0.0% 0.0% 15.0% 77 0% 8.0% 0%
15. Overall, | amsatisfied with the program. 0.0% 0% 15.0% 62.0% 23.0% 0%
Medor a HiAfht eéSrc hYooHool Program Comment s
During this school year, how many family programs have you atte

None (7) One (2) Two)3 Three () Four() Five (No Response (1)

Ifyouhaveat t ended family programs, have these events
Yes (2) Not Sure () No (1) No response (9)
What type of family events or programswoul d hel p you become more invol

1 No response (4)

More festivals

IDK

Programs that help me understand how I can help him at home for school work
More events/parties

Maybe more help with homework if they need it

=4 =4 -4 -8

hel ped you

ved

bec

n your

c h



)l
)l
T

My job makes ithard to get involved in after school events
None (2)
Festivals

What do you like most about the afterschool program?

Ho

= =4 =4 -4 -4 4 4 S o -8 -a_a_-a_9_2_-9_2_-9a_-2

No response (3)

My kid gets the extra help she needs

Kids get extra help. Seem to enjoy it

It helps with homework and problems he has ihbeds it
IDK

The help with the homework

The help it provides for my sons school work
Extra classes

Family involvement

Helping my child with homework

All

can we make the afterschool program betté

No response (6)

More events

IDK (2)

| don’ towfoesare, It seenis pretty good already
You guys do a great job with the children

I f it aint broke don’t fiXx
More events



Community Resources

Structured Family Care
Habilitation
In-Home Services



Blue River Services, Inc.

CONSUMER SATISFACTION SURVEY

Structured Family Care

Tallied Report

2018

Consumer
Never/ Some of the Time/ | Neutral/ Most of the| Always/ | No
Less than Very
Unsatisfactory| Satisfactory Satisfactory| Time/Good| Good Responseg
1. The help | receive meets my needs. 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 50.0% 50.0% 0.0%
2. | getto choose my activities. 0.0% 0.0% 50.0% 0.0% 50.0% | 0.0%
The health care | receive meets my
3. needs. 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 50.0% 50.0% 0.0%
4. The staff respects me. 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 50.0% | 50.0% | 0.0%
| get to help plan my goals in my planning
S. meeting. 0.0% 50.0% 0.0% 0.0% 50.0% 0.0%
| am satisfied with the help |
6. get 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 50.0% 50.0% 0.0%

STRUCTUREOFAMILY CARE

RESPONDENT CONSUMER

Do you have any comments, suggestions, or desired changes regarding this home?
1 No Response ()

" No(2)



Do you have any suggestions for activities or anything you would like to do?
1 No Response ()
T No(2)

Do you have any comments/suggestions regarding the health care you receive?
1 No Response ()
T No(2)

Do you have any comments/suggestions regarding staff?
1 No Response ()
" No (2

Comments:
f No Response (1)
T N/A



Structured Family Care 2018
Householder

Most of
Never/ Some of the Time/ | Neutral/ the Always/ No
Less than Time / Very
Unsatisfactory| Satisfactory Satisfactory| Good Good Responseg

Before certification, Blue River staff explained

1. householder 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 50.0% 50.0% 0.0%
duties and responsibilities thoroughly.

2. | a.m.glven the opportunity to ask questions and express my 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 50.0% 50 0% 0.0%
opinion dout the program.

3.  Staff have a positive attitude and make an effort to resolve my 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 50.0% 50 0% 0.0%
problems.

4. My input is valued and | am made to feel that | am an 0.0% 0.0% 50.0% 50.0% 0.0% 0.0%
importantpart of the team.

5. Blue River staff respond to emergency situations in a timely 0.0% 0.0% 50.0% 50.0% 0.0% 0.0%
manner.

6. Blue Rl_ver staff are knowledgeable about program rules and 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 50.0% 50.0% 0.0%
regulations.

7. Blue River staff are prompt for appointments and meetings. 0.0% 0.0% 50.0% 0.0% 50.0% 0.0%

8. Blug River staff inform me promptly of problems residents are 0.0% 0.0% 50.0% 20.0% 50.0% 0.0%
having.

9. Blue River staff treat me in a friendly and courteous manner. 0.0% 0.0% 50.0% 0.0% 50.0% 0.0%

10
In general, | am satisfied with the services Blue River provides 0.0% 0.0% 50.0% 0.0% 50.0% 0.0%
to me.

STRUCTUREOFAMILY CARE
RESPONDENTHOUSEHOLDER

What do you like best about our services?
f No Response (1)
1 The consumer



What do you like least about our services?
1 No Response (1)
1T N/A

What suggestions do you have for improvement?
1 No Response (1)
1 More paid

Would you recommend our program/service to other families? If not, why?
Yes (2) No () No Response ()
1 Nona Hamilton

STRUCTUREFAMILY CARE
RESPONDENTPARENTGUARDIAN

1 No data, surveys not returned



Blu e River Services, Inc.

CONSUMER SATISFACTION SURVEY

Corydon Habilitation

Tallied Report

2018

Consumer
Never/ Some of the Time/ Neutral/ Most of the | Always/ | No
Time / Very
Unsatisfactory| Less than Satisfactory Satisfactory| Good Good Response
. o o
1. Do you enjoy the Habilitation services” 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 18.0% 82.0% 0.0%
. . 5
2. Does Blue River staff listen to you? 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 9.0% 91.0% 0.0%
3. Doe§ Blue River Habilitgon help you find other neede 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 18.0% 73.0% 9.0%
services?
Do you think being in Habilitation has helped you
4. improve 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 18.0% 82.0% 0.0%
your skills?
i irly?
5. Does Blue River staff treat you fairly~ 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 9.0% 91.0% 0.0%
6. Does Blue River Habilitation services meet your nee 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 27 0% 64.0% 9.0%
In general, are you happy with the Blue River
7. Habilitation 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 9.0% 82.0% 9.0%

services?

HABILITATIONOCORYDON
RESPONDENT CONSUMER

WHAT DO YOU LIKE BEST ABOUT OUR SERVICES?
1 No Response (4)
1 Going out
1 Like going out
9 The staff is very nice



1 Check
1 Going out on all the field trips

WHAT DO YOU LIKE LEAST ABOUT OUR SERVICES?
1 No Response (4)
1 N/A
1 Nothing (2)

T Dondt get paid enough

1 A lot of people complain

WHAT SUGGESTIONS DO YOU HAVE FOR IMPROVEMENT?
1 No Response (5)
1 None (2)
1 Nothing
1 More work

WOULD YOU RECOMMEND OUR PROGRAM/SERVICE TO OTHER FAMILIES? IF NOT, WHY?

Yes (7) No ()

Blue River Services, Inc.

CONSUMER SATISFACTION SURVEY

Corydon Habilitation

NO RESPONSE (2)

Tallied Report

2018

Parent/Advocate
Most of
Never/ Some of the Time/ | Neutral/ the Always/ | No
Less than Time / Very
Unsatisfactory| Satisfactory Satisfactory| Good Good Responseg
Do you feel like Blue River staff treat you as an equal
1. team 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 16.7% 83.3% 0.0%
member?
2. Does Blue River staff appear to listeo your opinion? 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 17.0% 83.0% 0.0%




3. Does Blue River Habilitation meet the needs of your son 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 33.0% 67.0% 0.0%
daughter?

4. Does the staff of Blue River display a positive attittmi@ard 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 17.0% 83.0% 0.0%
your son or daughter?

5. Would you say the physical facilities (example: buildings) m 0.0% 0.0% 14.0% 33.0% 67.0% 0.0%
the needs of your son or daughter?

6. In ge?neral, are you satisfiedttvthe services Blue River 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 33.0% 67.0% 0.0%
provides for your son or daughter?

HABILITATIONO CORYDON
RESPONDENTPARENTADVOCATE

What do you like best about our services?
1 No Response (2)
1 Diverse Jobs
1 That everyone listen about my concern
1 Tia and Charla do a wonderful job of planning and implementing activities
1 When one of the employees are sick and can not work with [consumer], they usually call or text one so | can send a lunch

What do you like least about our services?
1 No Response (5)
1 Nothing

What suggestions do you have for improvement?
1 No response (5)
1 None

Would you recommend our program/service to other families? If not, why?
Yes (6) No No Response ()



HABILITATIONO PALMYRA
RESPONDENT CONSUMER

No data, surveys not returned

HABILITATIONS PALMYRA
RESPONDENT PARENTADVOCATE

No data, surveys not returned



Blue River Services, Inc.

CONSUMER SATISFACTION SURVEY Tallied Report
Salem Habilitation 2018
Consumer
Never/ Some of the Time/ Neutral/ Most of the | Always/ No
Time / Very
Unsatisfactory| Less than Satisfactory Satisfactory| Good Good Response
. o o
1. Do you enjoy the Habilitation services” 0.0% 17.0% 0.0% 17.0% 67.0% 0.0%
. . 5
2. Does Blue River staff listen to you? 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 50.0% 50.0% 0.0%
3. Doe§ Blue River Habilitation help you find other neeg 0.0% 0.0% 17.0% 17.0% 33.0% 33.0%
services?
Do you think being in Habilitédn has helped you
4. improve 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 33.0% 50.0% 17.0%
your skills?
i irly?
5. Does Blue River staff treat you fairly~ 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 17.0% 83.0% 0.0%
6. Does Blue River Habilitation services meet your nee 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 33.0% 67.0% 0.0%
In general, are you happy with the Blue River
7. Habilitation 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 17.0% 83.0% 0.0%
services?

HABILITATIONO SALEM
RESPONDENT CONSUMER

What do you like best about our services?
1 No response ()
1 Doing stuff in the community
1 Likes to watch music videos and socializing



1 Coloring

1 Making coffee and cookies

1 Everything

1 Likes that time is split between in community and stay on hab property

What do you like least about our services?
1 No Response (5)
 Not sure

What suggestions do you have for improvement?
1 No response (4)
1 Add music activities
1 Go out in community and visit parks more

Would you recommend our program/service to other families? If not, why?
Yes (6) No No Response ()



Blue Ri ver Services, Inc.

CONSUMER SATISFACTION SURVEY Tallied Report

2018

Salem Habilitation

Parent/Advocate
Most of
Never/ Some of the Time/ | Neutral/ the Always/ | No
Lessthan Time / Very
Unsatisfactory| Satisfactory Satisfactory| Good Good Response
Do you feel like Blue River staff treat you as an equal
1. team 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
member?
. ; N
2. Does Blue River staff appear to listen to your opinion? 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
3. Does Blue River Habilitation meet the needs of your son 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
daughter?
4. Does the staff of Blue River display a positive attitude towar 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
your son or daughter?
5. Would you say the physical facilities (example: buildings) m 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
the needs of your son or daughter?
6. In gr-_fneral, are you satisfied with the services Blue River 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
provides for your son or daughter?

HABILITATIONO SALEM
RESPONDENTPARENTADVOCATE

What do you like best about our services?
1 No response ()

What do you like least about our services?
1 No response ()



What suggestions do you have for improvement?
1 No response ()

Would you recommend our program/service to other families? If not, why?

Yes () No No Response ()

Blue River Services, Inc.

CONSUMER SATISFACTIOBURVEY

Tallied Report

2018

In-Home
Consumer
Most of
Never/ Some of the Time/ Neutral/ the Always/ | No
Time / Very
Unsatisfactory| Less than Satisfactor] Satisfactory| Good Good Response
1. Do you like tte services you have participated in? 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0%
2. Does InHome Services staff listen to you? 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0%
3. Does InHome Services meet your needs? 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 9.1% 90.0% 0.0%
4. Has the staff helped you to meet your goals? 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0%
5. Does InHome Services staff treat you with respect? 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0%
6. In general, are you satisfied with the services lyave 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0%

received?




IN-HOME SERVICES

RESPONDENT CONSUMER

What do you like best about our services?

=4 =4 =4 -8 _48_-9_45_42_-°

No response (3)

Dawn and Kathy are great with all they do
People are very nice

Staff is friendly and easy to communicate with
Learning to cook and clean in a fun manor
The friendly help that you give me

Personal care

Going out, Cindy dose a great job
[Consumer] likes working w/Ashley

What do you like least about our services?

= =4 -4 -4 -8 _95_°

No response (5)

No transportation out of the county for work
None

N/A

Nothing

No complaints

Not enough hours

What suggestions do you have for improvement?

)l
)l
)l
)l
)l

No Response (6)

Pay the girls more

None (2)

More improvement about my house cleaner if you moan then | do too!
Pay staff more

Would you recommend our program/service to other families? If not, why?

Yes (11) No () No response ()



Blue River Services, Inc.

CONSUMER SATISFACTION SURVEY

Wellness Coordination

Tallied Report

2018

Consumer
Most of
Never/ Some of the Time/ Neutral/ the Always/ | No
Time / Very
Unsatisfactory| Less than Satisfactor] Satisfactory| Good Good Response
1. Services you receive are benefitting you. 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0%
Wellness service has decreased the number of times you o o o o o o
2. would typically seek medical attention. 0.0% 33.3% 0.0% 33.3% 33.3% 0.0%
3. The nurse treats you with respect. 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0%
4 In general, are you satisfied with the services you have 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0%

received?

WELLNESSCOORDINATION CONSUMER

What do you like best about Wellness Coordination Services?

No response (1)
1 Everything
1 Sandy very friendly

What do you like least?
No response (1)

1T N/A

1 Nothing

Do you have any suggestions for improvement?
No response (1)



T No (2)

Would you recommend Wellness Coordination Services to other families?
No response (1)
1 Yes(2)



Employment Seavices

Placement
Discovery
Supported Employment
Driver’s Training

Resume Services



Blue River Services, Inc.

CONSUMER SATISFACTION SURVEY Tallied Report
Employment Services / VR 2018
Supported EmploymentFollow Along
(SEFA)
Consumer
Never/ Some of the Time/ | Neutral/ Most of the | Always/ | No
Less than Time / Very
Unsatisfactory| Satisfactory Satisfactory| Good Good Responseg

Are you happy with the services you have received ¢
are 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.0% 99.0% 0.0%
receiving from BRS, Inc.

Did you feel that your ideas and feelings were or are listene 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0%
Do you feel that the services you received or are receiving f 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 5 9% 94.1% 0.0%
BRS, Inc. meet or met your needs?

Do you feel that these services helped you make progres 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0%
toward your vocational goals?

While at BRS, Inc. did you feel that you are/were treated

with 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0%
respect?

In general, are you satisfied with the services BRS, Inc.

provides 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0%

for you and your family?




RESPONDENT: CONSUMER

What do you like best about our services?
1 No response (15)
1 Good Lister. Understanding

1 You are doing a really good job kiag sure everybody be okay and safe and everything

What do you like least about our services?
1 No response (16)
T No

What suggestions do you have for improvement?

1 No response (17)

Would you recommend our program/service to other families? If not, why?

YES (17) No ()

Blue River Services, Inc.
EMPLOYER SATISFACTION SURVEY

Employment Services

NO RESPONSE ()

Tallied Report

2018

Employers
Never/ Some of he Time/ Neutral/ Most of the| Always/ No
Time /
Unsatisfactory| Less than Satisfactory Satisfactory| Good Very Good | Response
1. Was the placement carried out in the manner wt
was originally explained to you? 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 25.0% 75.0% 0.0%
2. Was this a positive experience for your company 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 21.9% 78.1% 0.0%




Were your questions and concerns addressed

3 adequately 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 12.5% 87.5% 0.0%
and to your satisfaion? o7 o7 o7 70 70 =70

4, Did the placement interfere with your company's wa
procedures? 0.0% 0.0% 6.3% 21.9% 71.9% 0.0%
Are you interested in participating in future

5. placements? 0.0% 0.0% 12.5% 3.1% 84.4% 0.0%
In general, are you satisfied with the Employment

6. Services 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 12.5% 84.4% 3.1%

Blue River provides for you?

EMPLOYMENT SERVICES

RESPONDENT: EMPLOYERS

What do you like best about our services?

= =8 -0_0_49_9_95_42_2_29_9_-2°_-2°_-2_-2._-2_-1-°

No respons (15)

Support of a coach

The support of a coach
Communication and staff dedication

The number of employee we have gotten using the services

Normal visits/check ins

That you come to me
Hard working, dedicate group of people
Everything

t h

possi bl e

| have only seen-2 times— always kind love helping our community

Follow up procedures

That your employees work hard to fulfill our needs

The girls are very good at their jobs

Friendly easy to talk to staff. Very knowledgeable

The support, having person to talk to
Good work
Everything

empl oyees




What do you like least about our services?
1 No response (20)
1 Nothing (3)
1T N/A(7)
1 Like everything

What suggestions do you have for improvement?
No response (20)

Nothing (2)

N/A (5)

Very easy to work with

None (2)

More frequent visits

= =4 =4 -8 48 -9

Would you recommend our program/service to other families? If not, why?

Yes (31) No () No Response ()
1 They helped both me and my husband

Blue River Services, Inc.
REFERRING AGENCY SATISFACTIONRSUEY

Employment Services / VR

Referring Agency

Tallied Report

2018

Never/ Some of the Time/ Neutral/ Most of the | Always/ | No
Time / Very
Unsatisfactory| Less than Satisfactor| Satisfactory| Good Good Respmse
Did response to your referral occur within a reasonabl
1. time 0.0% 25.0% 0.0% 75.0% 0.0% 0.0%
frame?
2. Were your_ques_tlons and concerns addressed adequately anc 0.0% 25 0% 0.0% 75.0% 0.0% 0.0%
to your satisfaction?
3. Were you kept appropriately informed of service development 0.0% 25 0% 0.0% 75.0% 0.0% 0.0%
that might affect consumer progress?
4, Were bhillings received in a timely fashion, complete and 25.0% 25.0% 50.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%




accurate?

5. Did You receive all necessary documentation required to 0.0% 25 0% 25 0% 50.0% 0.0% 0.0%
monitor the case?
6. In general, are you satisfied with the services BRS, Inc. 0.0% 25 0% 0.0% 75 0% 0.0% 0.0%

provides for yowand the consumer?

EMPLOYMENT SERVICES
RESPONDENT: REFERRING AGENCY

COMMENTS:
1 No response (3)
T 1 greatly appreciate BRS staff’'s attitude and effort to helop
1 Billing is often late and requires correction or additional documentafithen emails are sent, responses are slow to come, or do not occur.
Maj or i ssues with referrals for driver’s evaluat i omgeravailade, t r ai
please let VRC know so other options carekglored.
T The only concern | have was that we didn’t get t he ldidmot®deived s i

our authorizations.

EMPLOYMENT SERVICES |_DISCOVERY: CONSUMER

No data, invalid surveys distributed

EMPLOYMENT SERVICES I PLACEMENT : CONSUMER

No data, invalid surveys distributed



Blue River Services, Inc.

CONSUMER SATISFACTION SURVEY

Employment Services
Driver's Training

Tallied Report

2018

Consumer
Never/ Some of the Time/ Neutral/ Most of the Time/ |Always/ No
Unsatisfactory [Less than Satisfactory |Satisfactory |Good Very Good|Response
1 Do you like the services you have participated in with the
Driver's Training program? 0.0% 0.0% 10.0% 40.0% 50.0% 0.0%
2 Does Driver's Training staff listen to your ideas/feelings?
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 30.0% 70.0% 0.0%
3 Does the Driver's Training program meet your needs?
0.0% 0.0% 10.0% 30.0% 60.0% 0.0%
4 Do you think your skills have improved since participating in
Driver's Training services? 0.0% 0.0% 10.0% 20.0% 70.0% 0.0%
5 Does Driver's Training staff treat you with respect?
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0%
6 In general, are you satisfied with the services Driver's Training
provides for you? 0.0% 0.0% 10.0% 10.0% 80.0% 0.0%
DRIVER 8 TRAINING
CONSUMER
Were you able to obtain a drivero6s |license?
Yes (10) No () No Response ()

What do you like best about our services?

No Response ()

We getpicked up at our house.

Online class

Driving with the instructer

That Eric Fischer was flexible with my schedule

Strict yet kind instructor, great training

The way the instructor was accommodating with drive times.

= =4 -8 -8 -9 -9 -9




Eric was nice

Instructors and process easy to understand

The instructor was very good at teaching the skills and simplifying them.
| like that it was very easy to schedule driving times.

= =4 =4 =4

What do you like least about our services?

1 No response (1)

1 The required driving lesson

1 None

T I dore’ tanbyavhi ng that | didn’t |ike

1 Course was not very4depth

T I't wasn’t your service but the | icense branch f oregwinvalidate t ak e

license if did not bring back that day even thoughasuheir mistake. Make matters worse it started icing and had to drive back up there or
they said she would have to do drive skills test again.

1 No problems

1 Length of course (online learning)

1 Hard to schedule

T 1 don’t | i ke how much driving is required

What suggestions do you have for improvement?

No response (2)

None

Nothing, he was very good and helpful in teaching me things
Raise required amount of skills

Hire another driver. Scheduling was tough.

Make hours more divisible somehow

No suggestions

= =4 -4 -8 -9 -9 -9

Would you recommend our program/service to other families? If not, why?
Yes (10) No () No Respongg Not Sure ()

DRIVER (8 TRAINING
RESPONDENT: REFERRING AGENCY

No data, surveys not returned



Blue River Industries
Corydon and Salem

Janitorial



Blue River Services, Inc.
CONSUMER SATISFACTION SURVEY

Blue River Industries
Corydon - Consumer

Tallied Report

2018

Most of
Never/ Some of the Time/ | Neutral/ the Always/ | No
Less than Time / Very
Unsatisfactory| Satisfactory Satisfactory| Good Good Response
. . 5
1. Do you enjoy working at the workshop* 0.0% 0.0% 8.3% 16.7% 75 0% 0.0%
2. Does Blue River staff at the workshop listen tayo 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 25.0% 75.0% 0.0%
3. Do you think your skills have improved since starting to
work 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 16.7% 83.3% 0.0%
at Blue River Industries?
4, Does Blue River staff at the workshop treat you fairly 0.0% 0.0% 40.0% 20.0% 40.0% 0.0%
5. In general, are you satisfied working at the workshop? 10.0% 25.0% 0.0% 30.0% 35.0% 0.0%

CORYDON BLUE RIVER |NDUSTRIES

RESPONDENT: CONSUMER

What do you like best about services provided at the workshop?

= =4 -8 -8 -4 _-9_-°

No response (16)

Bar kits

| like it

Work

Able to work uninterrupted

There are a bunch of friendly faces
Nothing




)l
)l
T

Like the job and the work given
Learning different jobs

Having work so she doesn’t get bored.

What do you like least about the services provided at the workshop?

=4 =4 =8 -8 _8_9_95_°5_4_-4._-2-

No response (11)

Do ut get along with Stephanie

| nothing

Poor paychecks

Nothing

Nothing really

Everything some of the clients
Sometimes feels she is not getting treated fairly
Not enough work (5)

| wish | could work moe hours

Get bored when there is no work to do

What suggestions do you have for improvement at the workshop?

= =4 -8 -8 -9 _9_5_2

No response (12)

Air conditioning on hot days
Keep the vending machines
Not really

The clients

Communication, fairness
More work (7)

Bigger checks

Would you recommend the workshop to other families?

Yes (10) No (2) No Response (5)

If not, why?

T

Because does not pay you very much

Li kes

ma Kk i

ng

money



Blue River Services, Inc.

CONSUMER SATISFACTION SURVEY Tallied Report
Blue River Industries 2018
Corydon
Parent/Advocate
Most of
Never/ Some of the Time/ | Neutral/ the Always/ | No
Less than Time / Very
Unsatisfactory| Satisfactory Satisfactory| Good Good Response

Do you feel like BlueRiver staff treat you as an equal
team

0.0% 0.0% 8.3% 16.7% 75.0% 0.0%
member?
([))gii?otr?’? staff at Blue River Industries listen to your 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 25 0% 75.0% 0.0%
Does Blue River Induses meet the needs of your son or
daughter? 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 16.7% 83.3% 0.0%
Does the staff of Blue River Industries display a positive
attitude

0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 8.3% 91.7% 0.0%
toward your son or daughter?
Does the physical facilities (building) meets the needs of yol
son

0.0% 0.0% 8.3% 25.0% 66.7% 0.0%

or daughter?

In general, are you satisfied with the services provided b
Blue 8.3% 0.0% 0.0% 16.7% 75.0% 0.0%
River Industries?

To what extent &ive services been provided in a timely

manner? 25.0% 0.0% 0.0% 16.7% 58.3% 0.0%




CORYDON BLUE RIVER INDUSTRIES
RESPONDENT: PARENT/ADVOCATE

What do you like best about the services at Blue Rer Industries?
1 No response (5)
1 You care!
1 Jaimie
1 Better than where she has been before with fewer complaints.
1 The routine with workshop Monday thru Friday. The resident gets to go grocery shegitngties on weekend and outingplus you take
them toall doctor appointments and | get updates on every thing.
Our son is happy
| know my child is safe and cared for.

= =4

What do you like least about the services provided at Blue River Industries?
1 No response (6)
T Nothing .. reallyl!l!
1 Wish the communication charleavere a little better.
1 Would like to see staff help more with organization suggestions and help to implement
1 We are please the way he lives
1 Concerned about diet, nutrition. Facility smells like cigarette smoke.

What suggestions do you have for improveent at Blue River Industries?
1 No response (7)

1 More jobs but | know its hard.
1 Better communication
1 Would like to see apartments deep cleaned at least yearly and carpets steamed cleaned regularly
1 Thank you
Would you recommend Blue River Industries to othefamilies?
Yes (10) No (1) No response (1)
If not, why?

1 They stink



Blue River Services, Inc.
CONSUMER SATISFACTION SURVEY

Blue River Industries
Salem- Consumer

Tallied Report

2018

Most of
Never/ Some of the Time/ | Neutral/ the Always/ | No
Less than Time / Very
Unsatisfactory| Satisfactory Satisfactory| Good Good Response
. . "
1. Do you enjoy working at the workshop* 0.0% 5 9% 0.0% 23 5% 20.6% 0.0%
2. Does Blue River staff at the workshop listen to you? 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 29.4% 70.6% 0.0%
3. Do you think your skills have improved since starting to
work 0.0% 0.0% 11.8% 23.5% 64.7% 0.0%
at Blue River Industries?
4, Does Blue River staff at the workshop treat you fairly 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 29.4% 70.6% 0.0%
5. In general, are you satisfied working at the workshop? 0.0% 11.8% 0.0% 17.6% 70.6% 0.0%

SALEM BLUE RIVER INDUSTRIES
RESPONDENT: CONSUMER

What do you like best about services provided at the workshop?

= =42 =4 -8 _-4_-9_-9

No response (7)
Playing with blocks
Friendly

Being with all the consumers and some where to go and something to do

A variety of jobs there
They do a really good job and everything

Regular vork environment, good practice before going out to work in the community




1 The opportunity to be around others

1 When they ask me if | wanted to do the work
1 Supervisors

9 Janitorial

What do you like least about the services provided at the workshop?
No respons (9)

When work is slow

Breaks too short

Nothing

Not sure

Don’t know

Make fun of and name calling, positive attitudes

Too much down time

Packing string

=4 =4 =4 -8 -8 _8_9_°5_-°

What suggestions do you have for improvement at the workshop?
No response (10)

None (2)

No (2)

Maybethey could have an electrical time card system

My social skills and creativities

Do not know

= =4 =4 -8 48 -9

Would you recommend Blue River Industries to other families?
Yes (14) No (1) No Response (2)



Blue River Services, Inc.

CONSUMER SATISFACTION SURVEY Tallied Report
Blue River Industries 2018
Salem
Parent/Advocate
Most of
Never/ Some of the Time/ | Neutral/ the Always/ | No
Less than Time / Very
Unsatisfactory| Satisfactoy Satisfactory| Good Good Response

Do you feel like Blue River staff treat you as an equal
team

0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 40.0% 60.0% 0.0%
member?
Does the staff at Blue River Industries listen to your opipi 0.0% 0.0% 20.0% 20.0% 60.0% 0.0%
Does Blue River Industries meet the needs of your son ol
daughter? 0.0% 0.0% 20.0% 20.0% 60.0% 0.0%
Does the staff of Blue River Industries display a positive attit
toward your son or daughter? 0.0% 0.0% 20.0% 20.0% 60.0% 0.0%
Does the physical facilities (building) meets the needs of yol
son

0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 40.0% 60.0% 0.0%

or daughter?

In general, are ywsatisfied with the services provided by
Blue 0.0% 0.0% 20.0% 20.0% 60.0% 0.0%
River Industries?

To what extent &ive services been provided in a timely

N 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 40.0% 60.0% 0.0%
manner?




SALEM BLUE RIVER INDUSTRIES
RESPONDENT: PARENT/ADVOCATE

What do you like best about the services at Blue River Industries?
1 No response (3)
1 That [consumer] has an environment that he enjoys going to
1 Their beeming friendly

What do you like least about the services provided at Blue River tustries?
1 No response (3)
1 [Consumer] being upset above some of the name calling
1 Always patient and very good to the consumer

What suggestions do you have for improvement at Blue River Industries?
1 No response (3)
1 Think the serves [consumer] receives ar@aerful. If you could offer more services
f1 don’t know of any i mprovements needed.

Would you recommend Blue River Industries to other families? If not, why?
Yes (5) No () No Response ()



Blue River Services, Inc.

EMPLOYER SATISFACTION SURVEY

Blue River Industries

Tallied Report

2018

Customer
Never/ Some of the Time/ |Neutral/ |Most of the [Always/ No
Unsatisfactory|Less than SatisfactofpatisfactoryTime / GoodVery Good |Response
1. Are you satisfied with the quality of products provided to ypu 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 16.7% 83.3% 0.0%
by Blue River Industries? ' ' ' ' ' '
2. Does Blue River Industries provide delivery/shipping in a
manner that SUIts your needs? 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 33.3% 66.7% 0.0%
3. Do you feel Blue River Industries provides products to you at 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 25 0% 75.0% 0.0%
an acceptable price? ' ' ' ' ' '
F H cn
4. Are your concerns resolved on a timely basis~ 0.0% 12 5% 0.0% 8.3% 91.7% 0.0%
'5. Is Blue River Industries staff helpful and pleasant? 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 8.3% 91.7% 0.0%
6. Overalll, are you sagsfled with the services Blue River 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0%
Industries has provided?

BLUE RIVER INDUSTRIES
Respondent: Customer

Comments or sugestions for improvement:

No response (6)

Nice job folks

Just keep up all the good work you are doing

Keep up the good work
Trucking on Wednesdays

= =4 =4 -8 _-4_-9_-9

Very few times do pastthat are sorted have to re sorted.

Customer is always courteous and notifies of any issues. Very satisfied with service.



JANITORIAL SERVICES
RESPONDENT: CONSUMER

No data, surveys not returned

JANITORIAL SERVICES
RESPONDENT: EMPLOYER /CUSTOMER

No data, surveys not returned



Residential Services

Supervised Group Living

Group Homes: Klerner, Marvy, McGrain, Milltown, Nichols,
Oak Drive and Summit View



Blue River Services, Inc.

CONSUMER SATISFACTION SURVEY Tallied Report

2018

Supervised Group Living

Klerner
Never/ Some of the Time/ |Neutral/ Most of the |Always/ No
UnsatisfactorylLess than Satisfactofgatisfactory | Time / Good |Very Good |Response
¥ . . .
1. lam pIeaTse_d \Mth the home, the provisions, and the 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 14.3% 48.9% 37.5%
community in which 1 live.
¥ . . . .
2. Ife_el_ t_hat_l am _encoura_ged to participate in choosing thosle 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 25 0% 25 0% 50.0%
activities in which | am involved.
Ly
3. The health care | am provided meets my needs. 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 25.0% 50.0% 25.0%
4. The staff displays a positive, respectful attitude towards me. o go 0.0% 0.0% 25.0% 50.0% 25.0%
F . . . .
5.1 have_ the opportunity to participate in my own program 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 50.0% 50.0%
planning.
¥ . . . . . . .
6. |feel Fhf’ﬂ my participation in the Residential program is 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 12.5% 62.5% 25 0%
beneficial for me.
L4
7. Ingeneral, | am satisfied with my current Residential Servjices.0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 12.5% 62.5% 25.0%

Supervised Group Living dKlerner Lane
RESPONDENT CONSUMER

Do you have any comments, suggestions, or desired changes regarding this home?

No response (1)

None indicated. Consumer is non-verbal. Unable to understand or answer the questions

Non stated

Get a new dining room table. This one is too small. All new chairs also.

Consumer is non-verbal and unable to really understand the questions and unable to answer or score them. Consumer seems
happy in the home and enjoys the attention from staff.

|l t6s finel

None

E R I

= =



1 Although [consumer] is non-verbal, he is able to indicate yes or now with his head. When very happy or in agreement, he will
smile. Mom said consumer is always ready to come back to the home following visits. She knows he likes living here.

Do you have any suggestions for activities or anything you would like to do?

Color Christmas decorations, eat out at Kingfish, play basketball/baseball, lay out in the sun, play tennis, go to Kings Island
Participates in community access and recreational activities
Go to park and ride bike, swimming, fishing, movies, popcorn and soda

1 No response ()

1 Go see mom/sister, watch football, look at family pictures, listen to music

1 Get a fit bit (purple)

T Go to the park on weekends, go to see movies, go out to eat

1 Likes going into the community and participating in recreational activities.

1 Eatil HOP, Gol den Corral, Frischoshowli®go to BATS game, go to movi
1

1

1

Do you have any comments/suggestions regarding the health care you receive?
1 No response ()
1 Consumer is non-verbal. He is always happy and did nod his head yes when asked if he likes the home. He gets along w/co-
residents, loves to go places in the van, enjoys helping staff. #9 above are the things he enjoys the most!
None stated (3)
Does well at doctor appts.
l'tds fine
Does fine at Dr. appts
[Consumer] am communication work Rauch yes

= =4 =4 -8 -9

Do you have any comments/suggestions regarding the staff?

Gets along well with all staff
[Consumer] fun access on Tuesdays yes

1 No response (1)

T Theydre good

1 One staff seems to expect more of me

1 Nice staff

T I think theybére perfect! |l Ii ke the staff that 1is here
1

1

Comments:
1 No response (5)
1 Consumer is able to see his family often, has his own room, which he enjoys. Consumer has increased skills since moved into
the group home.



1 [Ilike the way they treat me
1 [Consumer] watch movie T.V. roo on yes

Blue River Services, Inc.

CONSUMER SATISFACTION SURVEY

Supervised Group Living

Tallied Report
2018

Marvy Lane
Never/ Some of the Time/ |Neutral/ Most of the |Always/ No
UnsatisfactorylLess than Satisfactofgatisfactory | Time / Good |Very Good |Response
¥ . . .
1. lam pIeaTse_d \Mth the home, the provisions, and the 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 33.0% 67.0%
community in which 1 live.
¥ . . . .
2. Ife_el_ t_hat_l am _encoura_ged to participate in choosing thosle 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 33.0% 67.0%
activities in which | am involved.
Ly
3. The health care | am provided meets my needs. 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 33.0% 67.0%
4. The staff displays a positive, respectful attitude towards me. o go 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 33.0% 67.0%
F . . . .
5.1 have_ the opportunity to participate in my own program 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 33.0% 67.0%
planning.
¥ . . . . . . .
6. |feel Fhf’ﬂ my participation in the Residential program is 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 33.0% 67.0%
beneficial for me.
L4
7. Ingeneral, | am satisfied with my current Residential Servjices.0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 33.0% 67.0%

SUPERVISEMSROUPLIVING. MARVY LANE

RESPONDENT CONSUMER

Some consumers at Marvy Lane group home are non-verbal and unable to understand or answer any of the questions on the survey

form. In such cases, comments were made by the QMRP.

Do you have any comments, suggestions, or desired changes regarding this home?

1 No Response ()



Like the consistency here. Being able to go outside in the yard and on the porch

[Consumer] is non-verbal and unable to answer the questions. She is most often a happy individual and gets along well with
staff, co-res, and consumers

1 [consumer] is essentially non-verbal. Can indicate yes or no, and sometimes says one for the other, so there was no way to ask
these questions and get any certainty on the answers, much less a score. Always seems happy. Likes her bedroom, her
clothing, the recreations and day program. Always laughing, smiling and whispering secrets or gossip.

= =4

Do you have any suggestions for activities or anything you would like to do?
1 1'would like to go shopping i craft items Walmart, Hobby Lobby
1 Loves going into the community for recreations/outings, likes riding on the van and doctor appts. She has her own rocking chair
and loves it.

Do you have any comments/suggestions regarding the health care you receive?

1 No
T Loves going to Dr. appts and dAfirsto with doctors.

Do you have any comments/suggestions regarding staff?
1 No, they have been nice and helpful and talk to me when | want to.
1 She seems happy to be in the home and day program
1 Likes the staff and co-residents



Blue River Services, Inc.

CONSUMER SATISFACTION SURVEY

Tallied Report

Supervised Group Living
McGrain
Never/ Some of the Time/ |Neutral/ Most of the |Always/ No
UnsatisfactorylLess than Satisfactofgatisfactory | Time / Good |Very Good |Response
¥ . . .
1. lam pIeaTse_d \Mth the home, the provisions, and the 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 40.0% 60.0% 0.0%
community in which 1 live.
¥ . . . .
2. Ife_el_ t_hat_l am _encoura_ged to participate in choosing thosle 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0%
activities in which | am involved.
Ly
3. The health care | am provided meets my needs. 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0%
4. The staff displays a positive, respectful attitude towards me. o go 0.0% 0.0% 20.0% 80.0% 0.0%
F . . . .
5.1 have_ the opportunity to participate in my own program 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0%
planning.
¥ . . . . . . .
6. |feel Fhf’ﬂ my participation in the Residential program is 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 20.0% 80.0% 0.0%
beneficial for me.
L4
7. Ingeneral, | am satisfied with my current Residential Servjices.0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 20.0% 80.0% 0.0%
SUPERVISEMSROUPLIVING  MCGRAIN STREET
RESPONDENT CONSUMER
Do you have any comments, suggestions, or desired changes regarding this home?
1 No response ()
" No (2
1 Love my apartment
T Do not | i ke roommate. We dono6ét get al ong.
1

Buy supplies for my apartment




Do you have any suggestions for activities or anything you would like to do?
No response ()

No (2)
Go out to eat, go shopping, go to the movies, visit family
Get a | ibrary card, get a subscription to a wrestling magazi

= =4 =4 -4 -9

Want a job at Goodwill, play pool, go bowling, go to the YMCA, go on a date with boyfriend

Do you have any comments/suggestions regarding the health care you receive?
No response ()

No (2)

No, | feel good.

Want to speak to doctor about my medication

Want to see my heart doctor

= =4 =4 -8 A

Do you have any comments/suggestions regarding staff?
No response ()

No (1)

| like them.

No, not really. They are good to me

| like Jaimie.

No, staff are nice

= =4 =8 -8 -9 -9

Comments:

1 No response ()

No (1)

|l 6m not sure.

Didndét understand question (2)
t hin

1
1
1 S

T I canodt k of anything.



Blue River Services, Inc.

CONSUMER SATISFACTION SURVEY

Supervised Group Living

Tallied Report

2018

Milltown
Never/ Some of the Time/ |Neutral/ Most of the |Always/ No
UnsatisfactorylLess than Satisfactofgatisfactory | Time / Good |Very Good |Response
¥ . . .
1. lam pIeaTse_d \Mth the home, the provisions, and the 0.0% 33.0% 0.0% 0.0% 67.0% 0.0%
community in which 1 live.
¥ . . . .
2. Ife_el_ t_hat_l am _encoura_ged to participate in choosing thosle 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 33.0% 67.0% 0.0%
activities in which | am involved.
Ly
3. The health care | am provided meets my needs. 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 33.3% 66.7% 0.0%
4. The staff displays a positive, respectful attitude towards me. o go 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0%
F . . . .
5.1 have_ the opportunity to participate in my own program 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0%
planning.
¥ . . . . . . .
6. |feel Fhf’ﬂ my participation in the Residential program is 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 67.0% 33.0% 0.0%
beneficial for me.
L4
7. Ingeneral, | am satisfied with my current Residential Servjices.0.0% 33.3% 0.0% 33.3% 33.3% 0.0%

SUPERVISENSROUPLIVINGOMILLTOWN

RESPONDENTCONSUMER

Do you have any comments, suggestions, or desired changes regarding this home?

1 No comments ()

1 Do not want to live in a group home because | am smarter than everyone else. | want to live with my girlfriend.

M llikeithere;it 6s better t ha

n Aust

1 Want to mow the yard using a riding lawn mower

i n.

Do you have any suggestions for activities or anything you would like to do?

1 No response ()




1 Yard sales, go to festivals and spend time with my girlfriend while we are young.
1 Goshopping, eat out at Arbyods.
f Want to purchase a needle for record player, eat at Frischos

Do you have any comments/suggestions regarding the health care you receive?
1 No response ()
f No, itds alright | guess.
1 I ndnot sick often
T I'tdéds okay

Do you have any comments/suggestions regarding staff?
1 No response (1)
T No (1)
1 Ilike them.
1T Theydore alright

Comments:
T No
T Didndét understand question



Blue River Services, Inc.

CONSUMER SATISFACTION SURVEY

Tallied Report

Supervised Group Living
Nichols
Never/ Some of the Time/ |Neutral/ Most of the |Always/ No
UnsatisfactorylLess than Satisfactofgatisfactory | Time / Good |Very Good |Response
¥ . . .
1. lam pIeaTse_d \Mth the home, the provisions, and the 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 25 0% 75 0% 0.0%
community in which 1 live.
¥ . . . .
2. Ife_el_ t_hat_l am _encoura_ged to participate in choosing thosle 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0%
activities in which | am involved.
Ly
3. The health care | am provided meets my needs. 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0%
4. The staff displays a positive, respectful attitude towards me. o go 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0%
F . . . .
5.1 have_ the opportunity to participate in my own program 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0%
planning.
¥ . . . . . . .
6. |feel Fhf’ﬂ my participation in the Residential program is 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0%
beneficial for me.
L4
7. Ingeneral, | am satisfied with my current Residential Servjices.0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0%

SUPERVISENSROUPLIVING ONICHOLSAVENUE

RESPONDENTCONSUMER

Do you have any comments, suggestions or desired changes regarding this home?

T

1
1
)l
il

No response ()

Di dnot know

No, everything is fine. | really like the new guy.

Not really
No, | like my new roommate




Do you have any suggestions for activities or anything you would like to do?
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No response ()

Wants to go putt-putt golfing, go on a picnic

Buy stuffed animals for room, go shopping, go on a picnic, go to the park

Not sure, | will let staff and Holly know.

Go to a race at the Salem Speedway, go to a demo derby, go out to eat, go to the rodeo

Do you have any comments/suggestions regarding the health care you receive?

T
T
T

No response (1)
No (1)
|l t6s okay

Do you have any comments/suggestions regarding staff?

= =4 =4 -8 A

No response ()

No

| like everyone. | like Holly and Stephanie.
They are good to me

No, | like them all | do

Comments:

T

)l
)l
)l
)l

No response (1)

No ()

Dondét know

Didnét understand question
Hire more people



Blue River Services, Inc.

CONSUMER SATISFACTION SURVEY

Tallied Report

Supervised Group Living
Oak Drive
Never/ Some of the Time/ |Neutral/ Most of the |Always/ No
UnsatisfactorylLess than Satisfactofgatisfactory | Time / Good |Very Good |Response
1 4 Rk ..
1. lam pIeaTse_d \Mth the home, the provisions, and the 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 16.7% 66.7% 16.7%
community in which 1 live.
¥ . . . .
2. Ife_el_ t_hat_l am _encoura_ged to participate in choosing thosle 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 66.7% 33.3%
activities in which | am involved.
Ly
3. The health care | am provided meets my needs. 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 16.7% 66.7% 16.7%
4. The staff displays a positive, respectful attitude towards me. o go 0.0% 0.0% 16.7% 66.7% 16.7%
F . . . .
5.1 have_ the opportunity to participate in my own program 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 66.7% 33.3%
planning.
¥ . . . . . . .
6. |feel Fhf’ﬂ my participation in the Residential program is 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 33.3% 50.0% 16.7%
beneficial for me.
L4
7. Ingeneral, | am satisfied with my current Residential Servjices.0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 16.7% 66.7% 16.7%

Supervised Group Living i Oak Drive

RESPONDENT CONSUMER

Do you have any comments, suggestions or desired changes regarding this home?

= =4 -8 8 -4 -9

No response (2)

| like to do the dishes.

The home is nice. No changes

| am always pleased! | like to joke.

None stated

Like the house and room



Do you have any suggestions for activities or anything you would like to do?

T
T

E

No response ()

|liketogotomy si sterdés and spend the night and see my
snow cream. | like Thanksgiving and Christmas and we are having a Christmas party at the church.

Go shopping, Cheddar Depot, Wal mart, Mc Donal doés
See Olympics bowling, on my birthday go to Steak N Shake

Guided tour in Nashville in September, shopping with mom, dances

Chinese food with sister, buy diet cokes and sticker books, eat chicken

Go to camp, go to Holiday World and to Spring Mill Park with Uncle, get a battery for computer

Go see my family, go out to eat, go to camp

Do you have any comments/suggestions regarding the health care you receive?

= =4 =8 8 -4 -9

No response (2)

Dr. Ingram told me to drink water.

| dondét | i ke to go to the denti st
Want to go to spine specialist, when | need to go to the doctor, they take me
None stated

Fine

Do you have any comments/suggestions regarding staff?

)l
)l
)l

= =4 -4 -4 -9

No response ()
| love them

cousins,

n

Theyodore nice, but sometimes they get aggravatBhllewhedondt doamditt

way, but because they want me to do what | am supposed to do.
They are awesome!

Theyodre good and funny!

Like the staff

| love them all

Oh, theyob6re okay

Comments:
1 No response (7)



Blue River Services, Inc.

CONSUMER SATISFACTION SURVEY

Tallied Report

Supervised Group Living
Summit View
Never/ Some of the Time/ |Neutral/ Most of the |Always/ No
UnsatisfactorylLess than Satisfactorgatisfactory [ Time / Good |Very Good |Response
¥ . . .
1. lam pleéseg WItI':I the home, the provisions, and the 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 60.0% 40.0%
community in which | live.
2. Ife?! 'Fhat.l am .encoura.ged to participate in choosing those 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 60.0% 40.0%
activities in which | am involved.
3. The health care | am provided meets my neecds. 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 60.0% 40.0%
4. The staff displays a positive, respectful attitude towards me. .0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 60.0% 40.0%
L . . . .
5.1 have_ the opportunity to participate in my own program 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 60.0% 40 0%
planning.
6. |feel Fhfa\t my participation in the Residential program is 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 60.0% 40.0%
beneficial for me.
L4
7. In general, | am satisfied with my current Residential Servces.0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 60.0% 40.0%

Supervised Group Living o Summit View

RESPONDENTCONSUMER

Do you have any comments, suggestions, or desired changes regarding this home?

T

1
1
)l
il
il

No response ()
No (1)

Stated he liked the home
Want to paint bedroom blue

| like living here
[ Consumer ]

di

dnot

answer

a n y daenfile whaneaskedrif Besliked theegtbupdiame and hioroom..

He



Do you have any suggestions for activities or anything you would like to do?

= =4 =4 -8 A

No response (1)

Go bowling, play putt-putt golf, go to the now, go out to eat and get a job at a nursing home

No

Seefamily, go out to eat at OO6Charl eyobs

Consumer continues to participate in day programming and outings/community access opportunities.

Do you have any comments/suggestions regarding the health care you receive?

T
T
T
T

No response (2)

No (1)

|l tds okay
Ever ysdkayng 6

Do you have any comments/suggestions regarding staff?

= =4 =4 -8 A

No response (2)

No ()

| really like Tonye and Christina

Theydre nice to me. No i ssues
People are nice to me

Comments:

)l
)l
)l

No response (3)
No (2)
Didndét understand question ()



Blue River Services, Inc.

CONSUMER SATISFACTION SURVEY Tallied Report

2018

Supervised Group Living
Familiy Member

Never/ Some of the Time/ |Neutral/ Most of the |Always/ No
UnsatisfactoryLess than Satisfacto[@atisfactory | Time / Good |Very Good [Response
F . . .
1. lam plea%se.d V\/lth the home, the provisions, and the 0.0% 0.0% 3.9% 19 2% 76.9% 0.0%
community in which | live.
F - . . .
2. Ife?! 'Fhat.l am .encoura.ged to participate in choosing those 0.0% 0.0% 3.9% 15.4% 80.8% 0.0%
activities in which | am involved.
L
3. The health care | am provided meets my needs. 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 15.4% 84.6% 0.0%
4. The staff displays a positive, respectful attitude towards me. .0% 0.0% 0.0% 7.7% 92.3% 0.0%
r . . . .
5.1 have_ the opportunity to participate in my own program 0.0% 0.0% 3.9% 15.4% 80.8% 0.0%
planning.
F . . - . . . .
6. |feel 'tht my participation in the Residential program is 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 15.4% 84.6% 0.0%
beneficial for me.
L4
7. Ingeneral, | am satisfied with my current Residential Services.0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 23.1% 76.9% 0.0%

SUPERVISENSROUPLIVING
RESPONDENTFAMILY MEMBER

Please make additional comments about the services delivered that would assist BRS, Inc. in improving our service delivery.

Summit View
1 No response (1)
1 Its been the best for are son
1 The staff is very friendly and always prompt in notifying me of changes with [consumer].

Klerner Lane



No response (4)

My family and | candét thank the staff enough for the ohAre an
dedication he is shown at his home. It gives us great peace of mind. Thank you!

1 We are very appreciative of the living care that [consumer] receives here at his Blue River home.

)l
)l

Marvy Lane
1 No response ()

McGrain St.
1 No response (4)
1 Since Jaimie has come on board, | have seen a lot of improvement in consumer. She seems more responsible overall and
calmer.
1 BRS is by far the best provider that we use. | would love to have BRS in our area!
1 [Consumer] likes and has benefited from living at McGrain. He and his roommate have been friends for years and support each
other. [Consumer] also benefits from being in the community with the other residents.

Milltown
1 No response (1)
1 Impressed w/ the time and care provide by all staff member.

Nichols Ave.
1 No response (2)

Oak Drive
1 No response (3)
1 Veryhappywithfconsumer 6s] progress and all the activities she gets



Blue River Services, Inc.

CONSUMER SATISFACTION SURVEY

Tallied Report

Supervised Group Living
Beginning of Service - Family Member
Never/ Some of the Time/ |Neutral/ Most of the [Always/ No
UnsatisfactorylLess than Satisfactogatisfactory | Time / Good |Very Good |Response
L4 . . .
1. In you.r role ?S pare_n.t/advocz_ite, ére you §at|sf|ed with your| 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0%
experience in obtaining Residential Services
L . .
2. [-)Id you feel that you talked to the right person (or that the 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0%
right person for your needs called you back)?
F . . .
3. Do you fegl that the servlces' received from Blue River Ser 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0%
were provided reasonably quickly?
4, Wer_e the ser\/l_ces explained well enough to meet your 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0%
particular requirements?
L . .
5. Do you feel that these services helped your family membefr 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0%
(or other person for whom you are advocating) make progiess
toward his/her goals? |

Supervised Group Living

RESPONDENTPARENTGUARDIANOBEGINNING OF SERVECSURVEY

Marvy
So far, what do you like best about the services received or offered?

1 Noresponse ()
1 How well they take care of the people

So far, what do you like least about the services received?

1 No response ()
1 How long it take to get the people moved



What suggestions do you have for improvement?
1 No response ()
1 Better communication

Would you recommend Blue River Services to other families? If not, why?
T Yes(1) No( ) Dondét Know Yet ( )

Milltown
So far, what do you like best about the services received or offered?
1 No response ()
1 The kindness,how wel | the staff was trained to meet

So far, what do you like least about the services received?
1 No response ()
1 So far, all have been good

What suggestions do you have for improvement?
1 No response ()
1 Keepitlikeitis

Would you recommend Blue River Services to other families? If not, why?
T Yes(1) No( ) Dondét Know Yet ( )

Oak
So far, what do you like best about the services received or offered?

So far, what do you like least about the services received?
1T N/A

What suggestions do you have for improvement?
T N/A

[ consumer 6s]

n e e



Supervised Group Living
RESPONDENT CONSUMERYBEGINNING OF SERVIESURVEY

No data, no surveys returned

Supervised Group Living
RESPONDENT CONSUMERYEND OF SERVICE SURY

No data, no surveys returned

Supervised Group Living
RESPONDENT: Parent/Guardian i END OF SERVICE SURVEY

No data, no surveys returned



Transportation

Public
Day Services
Medical
Chi l dren’s Ser



Blue River Services, Inc.

CONSUMER SATISFACTION SURVEY

Public Transportation

Tallied Report

2018

Never/ Some of the Time/ |[Neutral/ Most of the|Always/  [No
Unsatisfactory|Less than SatisfactorjSatisfactory Time / Goo@Very Good|Response
F . . .
1. SITS transportatlon drivers ar.e competent and safe drivels 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 5 4% 94.6% 0.0%
while meeting my transportation needs.
F, . .
2. My driver is respectful and courteous. 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 5 4% 94.6% 0.0%
¥ . . . .
3. My driver is on time for pick-ups and drop-offs.
Y piexetp s 0.0% 2.7% 0.0% 21.6% | 75.7% | 0.0%
L4 . .
4, SOL_Jthe_rn Indiana Transit System buses and vans are well 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 8.1% 91.9% 0.0%
maintained and clean.
L . . . . .
5. In genera!, | am satisfied with the Transportation Services| that 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 5 4% 94.6% 0.0%
SITS provides for me.

PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION
RESPONDENT: CONSUMER

The primary purpose of my transportation need from Blue River Services is:

No response (4 )

My mother. She uses a wheelchair.

To take me to dialysis behind Harrison County Hospital
Unable to drive. In wheel chair

To wash center and to the workshop

|l don’t drive, |l am a wi
Going b Dr. in Scottsburg and to the hospital for tests
| have no other transportation

Go to work

Walmart

Giving me a ride to my destination

do

= =8 -0_-49_49_9_95_42_-4_-2._-2-
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Transportation to dialysis

Medical appts

| have to have sedation at my doctor visits and am not allowed to drive

To goto HCHM to see Dr.

| am new to area. Sometimes | need transported to Dr.s appointments

Very good (2)

Appts., groceries, pharmacy

To get where | need to go

Shuttle bus and Dr. appointments but you all don’t take my i
Postop coud not drive

| am legally blind and cannot drive. Most of the time my friend or family can take me but Friday is a bad day for all of them
To and from dialysis

Doctor’s visits, grocery store, basically all my transportat
Dialysis

Going to my doairs

Cannot drive due to macular degeneration

Doctor appointments and shopping

| use it to go to the doctor, pharmacy, get groceries, social services and pay some bills

Store or medical

Doctor visit (2)

Transport when my vehicle is in the shop

A =A-8_8_8_5_9_40_42_9_9_-92_-2_-2_-°9_-°_-2_-2_-2._-2.-1-°

What do youlike best about our services?

No response (7)

The cost and convenience

You’' ve all been so kind and efficient
The drivers friednness

Being on time and being patent

The drivers, is so nice and dependable

On time

Everyone is nice

Convenience

That they canake me to my destination

Always very nice and make sure he got dialysis
Cost for services

They are on time and very courteous

=4 =4 =4 -0_9_9_9_9_42_-2_-29._-2°_--°



Everything is okay

Everything

Convenience

Getting to my location and nice drivers

The staff trys realeeds. hard t o meet everyone
Cost effective

You are available!

The care | get from drivers, and | don’t have to have someon
The price, getting a ride when needed

Nice people, calm rides

This service take me where | need to go

That it is available

Availability (2)

The drivers are polite and nice, bus is clean, drivers are quite capable

Always schedule me and Harold is my favorite driver

My mother is wheelchair and you are always able to get her where is needed that we would not be able to

Good price and drive up tay door for pickup

S n

=2 =2 =0_0_9_9_9_40_42_2_9_-2°_-2_-2_-2._-2_-1-°

What suggestions do you have for improvement?

To be more available drivers

One of the drivers i s notedewateystopst Shehaslong stramvetry doodehaimahdtwasl conplaining abot
ot her drivers being too helpful. People in Salem doesn’t |1k
None. Only thing | can think of is to be able to schedyl&l up and return on a little shorter notice than a week but | do understand
scheduling issues very well!

1 No response (12)

1 Please consider trips to Kentucky as my mom had to change Drs because of cost going to Kentucky.
T 1 don’t know how you can i mprove.
1 None (3)

T 1 wouldn't change anything

1 keepup the good work

9 Hire more like them

1 Weekends

1T 002

1 It would be nice to have a Saturday pick up

91 Decrease time in takes to schedule pick up

1 None really

1 Nothing

1

1

=



None (2)

Getting a ride later in the day and getting a ride on weekends sometimes that is needed!

None can | think of. Great service

Wish you had camact w/Floyd Co. because 3 of my doctors are in New Albany.

|l have no ideas for I mprovement. It s doing wel/l
You are great

omments:
No response (19)
At first it was hard to schedule now it is very timely
They have all been so caring and kind.
| have name. | am very happy with your services. Thank you!
| want to thank them for every thing they have done, and keep up the good work.
| hope you never leave Salem
It was great!!! Had fun. Have a great day!!!
The only issue | have is scheduling 2 weeks in adea
| am glad you are there!
Well pleased
They are perfect!
] don’t want to get anyone in trouble but she could have a
Maybe a short notice service?
You do a great job!
Other than what Ive just staté cannot think of anything else.
Call the customer and let them know the driver is on the way so they are ready
Very happy to have this service in Salem
We are very grateful as a family for the service. We do not have any transportation. It realeysael for use. Austin no long has a cap
service. Thank you for the service.
We are so grateful for everything you do. Even working her in on short notice. Thank you so much.
This was filled out by her husband. She passed away-34-1@. You guy wererery very helpful

A=A A A2 222 = =4 =4 -8 48 -9
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Blue River Services, Inc.
CONSUMER SATISFACTION SURVEY

Transportation - Day Services

Tallied Report

2018

Never/ Some of the Time/  [Neutral/ Most of the [Always/ No
Unsatisfactory |Less than SatisfactorySatisfactory Time / Good|Very Good |Response
1. SITS trgnsportgtlon dnvgrs are competenF and 0.0% 0.0% 28.0% 48.0% 24.0% 0.0%
safe drivers while meeting my transportation needs.
2. My driver is respectful and courteous. 0.0% 0.0% 20.0% 60.0% 20.0% 0.0%
3. My driver is on time for pick ups and drop offs. 0.0% 0.0% 60.0% 20.0% 20.0% 0.0%
4. Blue River Transportation vans are kept clean 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 80.0% 20.0% 0.0%
5. In ge.neral, lam SatI.Serd thh the Transportation 0.0% 0.0% 20.0% 40.0% 20.0% 0.0%
Service that Blue River provides for r
DAY _SERVICES
RESPONDENT. CONSUMER
What do you like best about our services?
1 No response (4)
1 Some of the drivers
What suggestions do you have for improvement?
1 Noresponse (3)
1 One of the drivers is not on time
9 Ifthedriverisrunnind at e pl ease i nform the workshop or Burger Ki

Comments:
1 Noresponse (4)

1 When we get their Debbie is sometimes late to pick me up or sometimes she gripe about it

ng

supe



Blue River Services, Inc.

CONSUMER SATISFACTION SURVEY

Medical Transportation

Tallied Report

Never/ Some of the Time/  |Neutral/ Most of the|Always/ No
Unsatisfactory|Less than SatisfactorySatisfactory  |Time / GoodVery Good|Responsg
¥ .
1. SITS trans.portatlo.n employees are (?ompetent and safe 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 92 9% 7 1%
drivers while meeting my transportation needs.
L4
2. My driver is respectful and courteous. 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 92.9% 7.1%
3 My driver is on time for pick-ups and drop-offs. 0.0% 0.0% 7 1% 14.3% 71.5% 7 1%
4. The d_lspatch(_ar for Medlf:al Transpor.tatlon is helpful and 0.0% 0.0% 7 1% 7 1% 78.7% 7 1%
organizaed with scheduling my appointments.
5. Sogthgrn Indiana Transit System buses and vans are 0.0% 0.0% 7 1% 0.0% 78.6% 14.3%
maintained and clee
6. In general, | am satisfied with the Transportation Serivces 0.0% 0.0% 7 1% 7 1% 78.6% 7 1%
that SITS provides for me.
M EDICAL
RESPONDENT. CONSUMER
What do you like best about our services?
1 No responsg?2)
1 They are the best
1 Knowing that there are service out there to help people
1 Driver friendly and on time
T I't’s really great that Jim is back atgtrigatt di spatcher. The

ot he



| don’t drive a
Driver is nice and polite

The drivers are very helpful
Low copay’s and |
Safe and trustworthy

Very friendly and helpful and on time
Always very nice

On time

mor e

get

E R I ]

What do you like least about our services?
No response (5)

Unknown

Have no complaints

Nothing, everything else is fine.
Nothing
You' | |
It 1 s a
Sometime dte
Theres nothing wrong

al |l
fine t

way

ar e
| he

= =4 =4 -8 _48_9_9_°_--°

Any suggestions for improvement?
No response (6)

None, now that Jim is back
They are good

None

None at this time

Could use some new velas
I didn't see

=4 =4 =8 -8 -8 _48_9_°5_4°

Comments:
1 No response (9)
N/A
The drivers is srate
You a dam good to consering what yaeal with

1
1
1
1 So glad to have Jim back!!!

S

O it gets

to and

for

from my

m only

n etleedrivér G on timenqourtesy andrespectful
Be more on time have to wait long period of time to be piakedfter dialysis

me t

o

j et

t

o there

appointment on ti

us

Tell people up front you have to pay xtra for wheel chair so you will carry money with you

e

t his

servioce

me

t hey



91 1 will use this service again, when | need transportation

PRESCHOOL/AFTER SCHOOL
Respondent: Consumer

No data, surveys not returned



Women, Infants and Children
(WIC)

Harrison, Crawford, Orange and WashomgCounty



WIC HARRISON COUNTY
RESPONDENT: CONSUMER

No data, surveys not sent

WIC WASHINGTON COUNTY
RESPONDENT: CONSUMER

No data, surveys not sent

WIC CRAWEORD COUNTY
RESPONDENT: CONSUMER

No data, surveys not sent

WIC ORANGE COUNTY
RESPONDENT: CONSUMER

No data, surveys not sent



Youth Services

Wyandotte House
Corydon Ramsey



Blue River Services, Inc.

CONSUMER SATISFACTION SURVEY

Wyandotte House

Tallied Report

2018

Youth
Never/ Some of the Time/ [Neutral/ Most of thg Always/ |No
Unsatisfactory |Less than Satisfactoy8atisfactoryTime/Good Very GoodResponsé
1. I am satisfied with the physical and emotional environment gt 0.0% 0.0% 16.7% 33.3% | 50.0% | 0.0%
the Wyandotte Hous ' ' ' ' ' '
2. The Wyandotte House had sufficient supplies. 0.0% 0.0% 16.7% 8.3% 75.0% | 0.0%
3. The staff treated me with fairness and respect. 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 25.0% | 75.0% | 0.0%
4. |was informed about decisions regarding my care and was givenO 0% 0.0% 16.7% 16.7% | 66.7% | 0.0%
the opportunity to share my opinions. ' ' ' ' ' '
5. lwas informed of the process to make requests and was given 0.0% 0.0% 16.7% 8.3% 75.0% | 0.0%

the opportunity to use this process.

WYANDOTTEHOUSE
RESPONDENT CONSUMER

What do you like best about our services?
1 Noresponse (1)

1 Amanda because we linked with each other and had a good relationship

1 Library, rocks

What do you like least about our services?
1 Noresponse (1)
1 The pettiness and arguments



T No

Do you have any comments, suggestions or desired changes regarding this home?
1 Noresponse (1)
T No (2

Do you have any suggestions for activities?
1 No response (1)
" No (1)
1 Go to the zoo

Do you have any comments/suggestions regarding staff?
1 No response (1)
T No (1)
1 Staff is nice

Comments:
1 Noresponse (3)
T No()



Blue River Services, Inc.

CONSUMER SATISEACTION SURVEY Tallied Report
Wyandotte House 2018
Parent/Advocate
Never/ Some of the Time/ |Neutral/ Most of the | Always/ No
Unsatisfactory|Less than Satisfactogatisfactory| Time / GoodVery Good |Response
F . . .
1. Didthe WyanQoFte House staff clearly communicate with you 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
about your child's progress and behavior?
F . . .
2. Did the_ Wyant_thte House staff cle_arlly communicate with you 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
regarding decisions about your child's care?
F .
3. Were you mformed of a process to rgsolve problems you may; g4 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
have had with Wyandotte House policies and/or procedurgs?
F . .
4. Does the staff of the Wyandotte House display fairness and 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0%
respect toward your child?
v . . . . T
5. Did you have _the opportunity to participate in your child's 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
treatment while they were at the Wyandotte House?

WYANDOTTEHOUSE
RESPONDENTPARENTADVOCATE

What do you like best about our services?
1 No response ()
1 They worked with client and was supportive and helpful

What do you like least about our services?
1 No response ()
1 Poor communication. Had to request monthly reports numerous times and it took several months to receive them.

What suggestions do you have for improvement?
1 No response ()
1 I'would call and no one would answer calls. Agency only communicate with provider when there were issues/problems and then
wanted immediate response or action without providing full details of issues.



Blue River Services, Inc.

CONSUMER SATISFACTION SURVEY

Wyandotte House
Referring Agency

Tallied Report

2018

Never/ Some of the Time/ [Neutral/ Most of the |Always/ No
Unsatisfactory [Less Satisfactory Satisfactory |Time/Good |[Very Good |Response
1. I am satisfied with the physical and emotional environment 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 25 0% 75 0% 0.0%
at the Wyandotte House.
L4
2. The Wyandotte House had sufficient supplies, furnishings 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 25 0% 75 0% 0.0%
and space to care for the child (ren).
Did the Wyandotte House staff clearly communicate with you 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 25.0% 75.0% 0.0%
3 regarding the child(ren)'s progress and behavior?
4 Did the Wyandotte House staff clearly communicate with 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 25 0% 75 0% 0.0%
you regarding decisions about the child(ren)'s care?
5 Were you informed about a process to resolve problems
0.0% 0.0% 25.0% 25.0% 50.0% 0.0%
you may have had?
6 Did th(_a Wyandotte House staff display fairness and respect with 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 25 0% 75 0% 0.0%
the child(ren)?

WYANDOTTEHOUSE
RESPONDENT REFERRINGAGENCY

What do you like best about our services?
1 No response ()
1 Service is in the community of the client

1 The staff is always informative and communicates well w/worker involved wi/client. They also go out of their way to make child

comfortable.
1 Ability to control youth consistency
1 Emergency care for the child




What do you like least about our services?
1 No response ()
1 Availability
1 Hard to get beds due to staff shortage
1 None at this time
7 N/A

What suggestions do you have for improvement?
1 No response (1)
1 Expanded staff to accommodate needs of community
1 No suggestions at this time, great job!
9 None at this time

Would you refer children to the Wyandotte House in the future?
1 No response ()
1 Yes (4)



Blue River Services, Inc.

CONSUMER SATISFACTION SURVEY Tallied Report
Corydon Ramsey 2018
Youth
Never/ Some of the Time/ [Neutral/ Most of thg Always/ |No
Unsatisfactory |Less than SatisfactofgatisfactoryTime/Good Very GoodResponsé
Ld
1. lam satisfied with the physical and emotional environment gt 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 20.0% 80.0% 0.0%
the Wyandotte Hous
2. The Wyandotte House had sufficient supplies. 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% | 0.0%
3. The staff treated me with fairness and respect. 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 40.0% 60.0% 0.0%
L
4. |was informed about decisions regarding my care and was given, 4o, 0.0% 20.0% 20.0% 60.0% 0.0%
the opportunity to share my opinions.
L
5. lwas informed of the process to make requests and was given 0.0% 20.0% 0.0% 20.0% 60.0% 0.0%
the opportunity to use this process.

CORYDON RAMSEY
RESPONDENT CONSUMER

What do you like best about our services?
No response ()

The staff

Staying at Corydon Ramsey

We get to go places

We get to go outside sometimes
Going on outings

= =4 =4 -8 -4 -9



What do you like least about our services?

No response ()

School

Being on restriction

That | canét have sugary cerel

Whenever | am on restriction and candét participate in some o
Being on restriction

E

Do you have any comments, suggestions or desired changes regarding this home?
1 No response (1)
" No (2
1 None (2)

Do you have any suggestions for activities?

No response (1)

Go to jump

Go to the pool more often, taking a road trip around Indiana
Job and go karting. Go camping winter jam, get down tour
None

Go to the car museum in Evansville

= =4 =8 -8 -4 -9

Do you have any comments/suggestions regarding staff?
No response ()

No. They need to stop arguing.

None (2)

No

Staff are kind and nice

= =4 =4 -4 -9

Comments:
1 Noresponse (1)
1T No
1 No comments (3)



Blue River Services, Inc.

CONSUMER SATISFACTION SURVEY

Corydon Ramsey

Tallied Report

2018

Parent/Advocate
Never/ Some of the Time/ |Neutral/ Most of the | Always/ No
Unsatisfactory|Less than Satisfactofgatisfactory| Time / GoodVery Good |Response
¥ . . .
1. Didthe Wyan(_:io:[te House staff clearly communicate with you 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0%
about your child's progress and behavior?
2. Did thg Wyan<'jo.tte House staff clgarlly communicate with lyou 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0%
regarding decisions about your child's care?
F, R
3. Were you mformed of a process to .re'solve problems you may 4o 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0%
have had with Wyandotte House policies and/or procedurgs?
LJ . .
4. Does the staff of the Wyandotte House display fairness and 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0%
respect toward your child?
v . . T . . TR
5. Did you have the opportunity to participate in your child's 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0%

treatment while they were at the Wyandotte House?

CORYDONRAMSEY
RESPONDENTPARENTADVOCATE

What do you like best about our services?
1 No response ()
1 Friendly staff

What do you like least about our services?
1 No response ()
9 None

What suggestions do you have for improvement?
1 No response ()
1 None




Blue River Services, Inc.

CONSUMER SATISFACTICBURVEY

Corydon Ramsey
Referring Agency

Tallied Report

2018

Never/ Some of the Time/ | Neutral/ Most of the | Always/ No
Unsatisfactory | Less Satisfactory Satisfactory | Time/Good | Very Good | Response
1. | am satisfied with the ptsical and emotional environment 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0%
at the Wyandotte House.
2. The Wyandotte House had §uﬁ|C|ent supplies, furnishings 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0%
and space to care for the child (ren).
Did the Wyandotte House staff clearly communicate with you regardin 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 the child(ren)'s progress and behavior? 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0%
4 Did the Wyandottg House staff clegrly com'munlcate with 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0%
you regarding decishs about the child(ren)'s care?
5 y\éirfnguhggrhmaeddoabout a process to resolve problems 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0%
6 Did thg Wyandotte House staff display fairness and respect with 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 00%
the child(ren)?

CORYDONRAMSEY
RESPONDENTREFERRINGAGENCY

What do you like best about our services?
1 Great communication

1 Great staff, great communication. | feel the youth are safe here

What do you like least about our services?
1 N/A(2)

What suggestions do you have for improvement?
1 N/A(2)

Would you refer children to the Corydon Ramsey in the future?

1 Yes (2)




